
APPROVED

INDUSTRIAL STARTER S.p.A., Via Lago d’Iseo, 26 - 36077 Altavilla Vicentina (Vicenza) - Italy.

INDUSTRIAL STARTER España S.L. Av. Progres, 2 P.I. Campo Anibal, 46530 Puzol (Valencia) - España.

INDUSTRIAL STARTER CZECH s.r.o. Ludvíkova 1351/16/ 71600 Ostrava - Czech republic.

INDUSTRIAL STARTER POLSKA - sp. z o.o. ul. Chemiczna 12, 41-205  Sosnowiec - Polska.

04632

Temp. 
Max

Mechanical 
action Rinsing Spin-dryer Miscellaneous

95° normal normal normal 

95° reduced at a gradually decreasing temperature (for 
gradual introduction of cold water) ridotta

70° normal normal normal 

60° normal normal normal 

60° reduced at a gradually decreasing temperature (for 
gradual introduction of cold water) reduced 

50° reduced at a gradually decreasing temperature (for 
gradual introduction of cold water) reduced 

40° normal normal normal 

40° reduced at a gradually decreasing temperature (for 
gradual introduction of cold water) ridotta

40° very reduced normal normal do not wring

30° very reduced Wash with a gentle cycle at a maximum 
temperature of 30° C reduced 

30° very reduced
wash with a cycle for synthetic fabrics, 
for example delicate or easy-care, at a 

maximum temperature of 30° C.
reduced 

30° very reduced Wash with a gentle cycle at a 
maximum temperature of 30° C reduced 

40°
- hand wash only 
- do not machine wash 
- treat with care
- do not wash in water 
- treat with care when moistened

MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION
(read carefully before use)

 Workwear
(trade name & item code/variant colour that identifies the item)

INFORMATION LEAFLET - CE CATEGORY II
This article has been manufactured in accordance with EN ISO 13688:2013 (general requirements), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 class 3 (requirements for 
high visibility clothing) and EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (requirements for protection against foul weather), applicable in accordance with certificate 
issued by  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Notified Body 0161)
 Meaning of CE marking:
  :CE marking means that equipment meets the Essential Health and Safety Requirements of Annex II of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and the 
requirements of harmonized standards listed below. These workwear are Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) under Category II.

 : Pictogram referring to the reading of the Information Note.
Materials and workmanship: all materials used, whether of natural or synthetic origin, as well as the applied processing techniques, were chosen to 
meet the needs expressed by the European technical standards in terms of safety, ergonomics, comfort, solidity and innocuousness.
Fabric composition: see fabric composition label sewn directly on the garment.
Identification and selection of the appropriate garment: the choice of the appropriate model must be made according to the specific needs of the 
workplace, of the type of risk and the relative environmental conditions.
The responsibility for identification and choice of appropriate/ideal PPE falls to the employer. Therefore, it is advisable to check prior to use, the suitability of 
the features of this model in respect of your needs.
Intended use: Intended use: these garments are suitable for the activities listed below. –signal the presence of the wearer, in order to increase the visibility 
in hazardous situations, under any type of daytime lighting conditions and with the headlights of vehicles during the night”
-delete this paragraph:  
Recommendations for use:
It is suitable for use in industrial activities taking into account the following considerations:
- To achieve correct performance, the garment must be properly closed.
- To protect the whole body, the protective clothing must be closed when worn and used in conjunction with other appropriate protective equipment.
- In hazardous situations in any type of daylight or under illumination of vehicle headlights in the dark.
Recommendations against misuse:
- This PPE must not be used to protect against hazards other than those described above.
- Poor maintenance of the garments can alter their properties.
- Dirty clothing can result in reduced protection.
-  When the garment consists of two parts, the user must wear them together to achieve appropriate protection.
-  This garment does not protect the head, neck, hands, legs and feet. 

Material Class 3 garments Class 2 garments Class 1 garments

Background material 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Retroreflective material 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Combined performance material - - 0,20 m2

Performance: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Upper number of label Waterproofness (Wp):
Class 3:≥ 13.000 Pa
Lower number of label
Resistance to steam (Ret):
Class 3: ≤ 20  
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Class 3
Washing instructions: follow only those on care label sewen directly onto the garment.

EN

DESCRIPTION AND DEFINITION OF GRAPHIC SIGNS

b
Wet washing

G
Chlorine bleaching

B
Ironing

J
Dry cleaning

QDrying by means of a dryer and 
rotary drum

Y Treatment not allowed: a cross placed on one of these diagrams indicates that the treatment expressed 
by that particular symbol should not be performed

- Moderate treatment: the bar under the tub or the circle indicates that treatment should be performed in 
a moderate way compared to the treatment corresponding to the same graphic sign without bar

-- Very moderate treatment: the dotted line under the tub indicates a very moderate washing treatment 
corresponding to the same diagram without a line

WASHING OPERATION

l
r
k
j
p
o
h
n
t
s

c
d

CHLORINE BLEACH 
The triangle indicates chlorine bleaching treatment

I is permitted - only when cold and in diluted solution

H  not permitted

IRONING  
The iron indicates domestic ironing. The maximum 
temperature levels are indicated with 1, 2, 3 points placed 
inside the diagram

Fmaximum temperature of the iron sole plate 200° C

Emaximum temperature of the iron sole plate 150° C

Dmaximum temperature of the iron sole plate 110° C
using the steam function may be risky

C do not iron - steam ironing and steam treatments 
are not permitted

DRY CLEANING

The circle indicates dry cleaning for textiles (excluding leather and fur products).
It provides information on the various dry cleaning operations.

- dry cleaning with all the solvents normally used in dry cleaning, including the solvents suitable for garments 
baring a P mark as well as trichlorethylene and 1.1.1 - trichloroethane
- dry cleaning with tetrachlorethylene, mono fluoro-trichloromethane and all the solvents suited for the F mark - 
normal washing treatments, without restrictions
- dry cleaning with the solvents indicated in the previous point
- severe limitations on the addition of water and/or mechanical action and/or the washing and/or drying 
temperature.  - do not dry clean in automatic coin-operated laundries
- dry cleaning with trifluorotricloroethane, hydrocarbons (boiling point between 150° C and 200° C, flash point 
between 38° C and 60° C) 
- normal washing treatments, without restrictions
- dry cleaning with the solvents indicated in the previous point
- severe limitations on the addition of water and/or mechanical action and/or the washing and/or drying temperature
- do not dry clean in automatic coin-operated laundries

- do not dry clean 
- do not remove stains with solvents

P
L
M
N
O
K

DRYING
Drying by means of a tumble-dryer. The circle inscribed 
in a square indicates drying by means of a tumble-dryer 
with rotary drum following a washing operation. The 
maximum stress levels are indicated by 1 or 2 points 
placed inside the diagram.

T - drying by means of a tumble
-dryer is permitted.
- normal drying programme

S - drying by means of a tumble
- dryer is permitted
- reduced temperature drying programme

R - do not tumble dry using a rotary drum dryer

Identification of the marking: inside the garment, a label is applied, of which a copy is shown.

1. Commercial code/model - 2. Textile composition - 3. Maintenance/washing symbols - 4. Manufacturing location - 5 - Washing instructions - 6. CE 
marking/Category /Legal references/Batch no. - identification serial numbers/month-year of production - 7. Body measurements

The DECLARATION of conformity is available on the industrialstarter.com website
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7

m
g

Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

ISTRUZIONI E INFORMAZIONI DEL PRODUTTORE
(leggere attentamente prima dell’uso)

 Abbigliamento da lavoro
(nome commerciale e codice articolo/variante colore identificativi dell’articolo)

FOGLIO INFORMATIVO - CATEGORIA CE II
Questo articolo è stato prodotto in conformità con le norme EN ISO 13688:2013 (requisiti generali), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 classe 3 (requisiti per 
abbigliamento ad alta visibilità) e EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (requisiti per la protezione contro il maltempo), applicabili in conformità con il certificato 
rilasciato da AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Organismo notificato 0161)
 Significato di marcatura CE:
  : la marcatura CE indica che il dispositivo soddisfa i Requisiti Essenziali di Sicurezza e Salute di cui all’Allegato II del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 e i 
requisiti delle norme armonizzate elencati di seguito. Questi indumenti da lavoro sono Dispositivi di Protezione Individuale (DPI) di categoria II.

 : Pittogramma che rimanda alla lettura della nota informativa.
Materiali e lavorazione: tutti i materiali utilizzati, di origine naturale o sintetica, nonché le tecniche di lavorazione adottate, sono stati scelti per 
soddisfare le esigenze espresse dagli standard tecnici europei di sicurezza, ergonomia, comfort, solidità e innocuità.
Composizione dei tessuti: vedere l’etichetta di composizione dei tessuti cucita sul capo di abbigliamento.
Identificazione e scelta del capo appropriato: la scelta del modello appropriato deve essere effettuata in base alle specifiche esigenze del luogo di 
lavoro, del tipo di rischio e delle relative condizioni ambientali.
La responsabilità per l’identificazione e la scelta del DPI adeguato/ideale è in capo al datore di lavoro. Pertanto si consiglia di controllare prima dell’uso che le 
caratteristiche di questo modello siano adatte alle proprie esigenze.
Destinazione d’uso: Destinazione d’uso: questi indumenti sono adatti per le attività elencate di seguito. - segnalare la presenza di chi lo indossa, al fine di 
aumentarne la visibilità in situazioni di pericolo in qualsiasi condizione di luce diurna e di notte alla luce dei fari dei veicoli “
Consigli per l’uso:
È adatto all’utilizzo durante le attività industriali, tenendo conto di quanto segue:
- Per fornire una protezione efficace, il capo deve essere chiuso correttamente.
- Affinché tutto il corpo risulti protetto, gli indumenti protettivi devono essere chiusi quando indossati e utilizzati in combinazione con altri dispositivi di 
protezione appropriati.
- Adatto all’uso in situazioni di pericolo in qualsiasi condizione di luce diurna o di notte alla luce dei fari dei veicoli.
Raccomandazioni contro l’uso improprio:
- Questo DPI non può essere utilizzato per proteggere da pericoli diversi da quelli sopra descritti.
- Una scarsa manutenzione dei capi può alterarne le proprietà.
- Un capo sporco può avere un’efficacia protettiva ridotta.
- Quando il capo è composto di due parti, esso offre una protezione adeguata solo se le due parti vengono indossate assieme.
- Questo capo non protegge testa, collo, mani, gambe e piedi.

Materiali Indumenti di classe 3 Indumenti di classe 2 Indumenti di classe 1

Materiale di fondo 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Materiale retroriflettente 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Materiale combinato - - 0,20 m2

Prestazioni: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Numero sull’etichetta in alto Impermeabilità (Wp):
Classe 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Numero sull’etichetta in basso
Resistenza evaporativa (Ret):
Classe 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Classe 3
Istruzioni di lavaggio: seguire solo quelle indicate sull’etichetta di manutenzione cucita sul capo.

IT

1. Codice commerciale/modello - 2. Composizione dei tessuti - 3. Simboli di manutenzione/lavaggio - 4. Luogo di produzione - 5 - Istruzioni di 
lavaggio - 6. Marcatura CE/Categoria/Riferimenti normativi/Lotto n. - numeri di serie identificativi/mese-anno di produzione - 7. Misure del corpo

La DICHIARAZIONE di conformità è disponibile sul sito web industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

INSTRUCCIONES E INFORMACIÓN DEL FABRICANTE
(leer atentamente antes de usar)

 Ropa de trabajo
(nombre comercial y código del artículo/variante de color que identifica al artículo)

HOJA INFORMATIVA - CATEGORÍA CE II
Este artículo está fabricado conforme a las normas EN ISO 13688:2013 (requisitos generales), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 clase 3 (requisitos para ropa 
de alta visibilidad) y EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (requisitos para la protección contra el mal tiempo), aplicables conforme al certificado expedido por  
AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Organismo notificado 0161)
Significado del marcado:
  : el marcado CE indica que el equipo cumple los Requisitos Básicos de Seguridad y Salud contemplados en el Anexo II del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 y los 
requisitos de las normas armonizadas que se enumeran a continuación. Estas prendas de trabajo son Equipos de Protección Individual (EPI) de categoría II.

 : Pictograma que remite a la lectura de la hoja informativa.
Materiales y confección: todos los materiales utilizados, de origen natural o sintético, así como las técnicas de confección empleadas, han sido elegidos 
para satisfacer las exigencias requeridas por los estándares técnicos europeos de seguridad, ergonomía, confort, solidez e inocuidad.
Composición de los tejidos: ver la etiqueta de composición de los tejidos cosida en la prenda.
Identificación y elección de la prenda apropiada: la elección del modelo apropiado debe realizarse en base a las exigencias específicas del lugar de 
trabajo, del tipo de riesgo y de las condiciones ambientales correspondientes.
La responsabilidad de identificar y elegir el EPI adecuado/ideal corresponde al empleador. Por lo tanto, antes de utilizarlo, se recomienda comprobar que las 
características de este modelo se ajustan a sus necesidades.
Uso indicado: Uso indicado: estas prendas están indicadas para las actividades que se enumeran a continuación. - evidenciar la presencia de quien la lleva 
puesta, con el fin de aumentar la visibilidad en situaciones de peligro sean cuales sean las condiciones de luz durante el día o de noche con la luz de los 
faros de los vehículos.
Consejos de uso:
Es apto para el uso en actividades industriales, teniendo en cuenta lo siguiente:
- Para conseguir una protección eficaz, la prenda debe estar cerrada correctamente.
- Para que todo el cuerpo quede protegido, las prendas protectoras deben llevarse cerradas y utilizarse en combinación con otros equipos de protección 
adecuados.
- Apto para el uso en situaciones de peligro sean cuales sean las condiciones de luz durante el día o de noche con la luz de los faros de los vehículos.
Recomendaciones contra el uso indebido:
- Este EPI no puede utilizarse como protección ante peligros distintos a los descritos anteriormente.
- Un mantenimiento deficiente de las prendas puede alterar sus propiedades.
- Una prenda sucia ofrecerá una menor protección.
- Cuando la prenda se compone de dos partes, ofrecerá una protección adecuada solo si se llevan puestas ambas partes.
- Esta prenda no protege la cabeza, el cuello, las manos, las piernas ni los pies.

Materiales Prendas de clase 3 Prendas de clase 2 Prendas de clase 1

Material de fondo 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2 

Material retrorreflectante 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Material combinado - - 0,20 m2

Prestaciones: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Número de la etiqueta superior Impermeabilidad (Wp):
Clase 3 ≥ 13,000 Pa
Número de la etiqueta inferior
Resistencia evaporativa (Ret):
Clase 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Clase 3
Instrucciones de lavado: seguir únicamente aquellas indicadas en la etiqueta de mantenimiento cosida en la prenda.

ES

1. Código comercial/modelo - 2. Composición de los tejidos - 3. Símbolos de mantenimiento/lavado - 4. Lugar de fabricación - 5 - Instrucciones de lavado 
- 6. Marcado CE/Categoría/Referencias normativas/Lote n.º - números de serie identificativos/mes-año de fabricación - 7. Medidas del cuerpo

La DECLARACIÓN de conformidad se encuentra disponible en el sitio web industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

POKYNY A INFORMACE VÝROBCE
(před použitím si důkladně přečtěte)

 Pracovní oděv
(obchodní označení a kód výrobku/barevné varianty identifikující výrobek)

INFORMAČNÍ LIST - KATEGORIE CE II
Tento výrobek byl vyroben v souladu s normou EN ISO 13688:2013 (obecné požadavky), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 třída 3 (požadavky pro oděvy s 
vysokou viditelností) a EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (požadavky na ochranu před nepříznivým počasím) platné v souladu s certifikátem společnosti  
AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Notifikovaná osoba 0161)
Význam označení CE:
  : označení CE označuje, že zařízení splňuje základní požadavky na ochranu zdraví a bezpečnost stanovené v příloze II nařízení (EU) 2016/426 a 
požadavky níže uvedených harmonizovaných norem. Tyto pracovní oděvy jsou osobní ochranné prostředky (OOP) kategorie II.

 : Piktogram, který odkazuje na přečtení informační poznámky.
Materiály a zpracování: všechny použité materiály, přírodního nebo syntetického původu, jakož i přijaté technologie zpracování byly vybrány tak, aby 
splňovaly požadavky evropských technických norem bezpečnosti, ergonomie, pohodlí, pevnosti a neškodnosti.
Složení textilie: viz etiketa se složením textilií přišitá k oděvu.
Identifikace a výběr vhodného oděvu: výběr vhodného modelu musí být proveden podle specifických potřeb pracoviště, typu rizika a relativních 
podmínek prostředí.
Odpovědnost za identifikaci a výběr vhodných/ideálních OOP nese zaměstnavatel. Proto je vhodné před použitím zkontrolovat, zda jsou vlastnosti tohoto 
modelu vhodné pro vaše potřeby.
Určené použití: Určené použití: tyto oděvy jsou vhodné pro níže uvedené činnosti. - 
Upozorněte na přítomnost těch, kteří jej užívají, s cílem zvýšit viditelnost v nebezpečných situacích za všech denních světelných podmínek a v noci ve světle 
světlometů vozidla “
Rady pro použití:
Je vhodný pro použití k průmyslovým činnostem s přihlédnutím k následujícím:
- Pro zajištění účinné ochrany musí být oděv řádně zapnutý.
- Aby bylo možné celé tělo chránit, musí být ochranný oděv při používání zapnutý a používaný v kombinaci s jinými vhodnými ochrannými prostředky.
- Vhodné pro použití v nebezpečných situacích ve všech denních podmínkách nebo v noci ve světle světlometů vozidla.
Doporučení proti nesprávnému použití:
- Tento OOP nelze použít k ochraně před nebezpečím jiným, než popsaným výše.
- Špatná údržba oděvů může změnit jejich vlastnosti.
- Špinavý oděv může mít snížený ochranný účinek.
- Pokud je oděv složen ze dvou částí, poskytuje odpovídající ochranu pouze tehdy, jsou-li obě části oblečeny současně.
- Tento oděv nechrání hlavu, krk, ruce, nohy a chodidla.

Materiály Oděvy třídy 3 Oděvy třídy 2 Oděvy třídy 1

Podkladový materiál 0,80 m2 0,50 m2   0,14 m2   

Retroreflexní materiál 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2 

Kombinovaný materiál - - 0,20 m2 

Vlastnosti: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Číslo na etiketě nahoře Vodotěsnost (Wp):
Třída 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Číslo na etiketě dole
Odolnost vůči vodním parám (Ret):
Třída 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Třída 3
Pokyny k praní: dodržujte pouze ty, které jsou uvedeny na etiketě údržby, která je přišita k oděvu.

CZ

1. Obchodní kód/model - 2. Složení textilií - 3. Symboly údržby/praní - 4. Místo výroby - 5 - Pokyny pro praní - 6. Označení CE/Kategorie/Normativní 
odkaz/Šarže č. - identifikační sériová čísla/měsíc-rok výroby - 7. Tělesné rozměry

PROHLÁŠENÍ o shodě je k dispozici na webových stránkách industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

INSTRUKCJE I INFORMACJE PRODUCENTA
(przed użyciem przeczytać uważnie)

 Odzież robocza
(nazwa handlowa i kod artykułu/odmiana koloru identyfikująca artykuł)

ULOTKA INFORMACYJNA - KATEGORIA CE II
Niniejszy produkt został wyprodukowany zgodnie z normami EN ISO 13688:2013 (wymagania ogólne), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 klasa 3 (Wymagania 
dla odzieży o intensywnej widzialności) i EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (wymagania w celu ochrony przed deszczem), mającymi zastosowanie zgodnie z  
certyfikatem wydanym przez AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Jednostka notyfikowana 0161)
Znaczenie oznakowania CE:
  : oznakowanie CE wskazuje, iż wyrób spełnia zasadnicze wymagania dotyczące zdrowia i bezpieczeństwa, o których mowa w Załączniku II  Rozporządzenia 
(UE) 2016/425 oraz wymienione poniżej wymagania norm zharmonizowanych. Powyższa odzież robocza stanowi środek ochrony  indywidualnej (ŚOI) kategorii II.

 : Piktogram, który odsyła do lektury ulotki informacyjnej.
Materiały i obróbka: wszystkie użyte materiały, czy to pochodzenia naturalnego czy syntetycznego, jak i zastosowane techniki obróbki, zostały wybrane tak, aby 
spełniać wymogi wyrażone przez europejskie standardy techniczne w zakresie bezpieczeństwa, ergonomii, komfortu, solidności i braku szkodliwości.  
Skład materiałowy: patrz etykieta zawierająca skład materiałowy, przyszyta na ubraniu.
Identyfikacja i wybór właściwego ubrania: wybór właściwego modelu powinien być dokonany w oparciu o konkretne wymagania panujące w miejscu pracy, 
rodzaj ryzyka oraz wymogi dotyczące warunków środowiskowych.
Odpowiedzialność za identyfikację i wybór odpowiedniego/idealnego ŚOI ponosi pracodawca. W związku  z tym przed użyciem z tym zaleca się sprawdzić czy 
charakterystyki tego modelu odpowiadają własnym wymaganiom.
Przeznaczenie: Przeznaczenie: niniejsze ubranie nadaje się do stosowania podczas wymienionych poniżej czynności. – zgłosić obecność osób, które je zakładają, 
w celu zwiększenia widzialności w sytuacjach zagrożenia, w każdych warunkach oświetleniowych, w ciągu dnia lub w nocy przy oświetleniu z reflektorów 
pojazdów. “
Zalecenia dotyczące stosowania:
Nadaje się do stosowania podczas wykonywania czynności przemysłowych, biorąc pod uwagę poniższe wskazówki :
- Aby zapewnić skuteczną ochronę, ubranie należy zapiąć poprawnie.
- Aby zapewnić ochronę całemu ciału, podczas noszenia odzież należy zapiąć oraz stosować wraz z innymi odpowiednimi środkami ochrony.
- Nadaje się do stosowania w warunkach zagrożenia w jakichkolwiek warunkach oświetleniowych, w ciągu dnia lub w nocy, przy oświetleniu z reflektorów z 
pojazdów. 
Zalecenia przeciwko niewłaściwemu użyciu:
- Niniejszy ŚOI nie może być stosowany w celu ochrony przed zagrożeniami innymi od tych powyżej opisanych.  
- Słaba konserwacja ubrania może wpływać negatywnie na jego właściwości.
- Brudne ubranie może mieć mniejszą skuteczność ochronną.
- Jeżeli ubranie składa się z dwóch części, zapewnia odpowiednią ochronę jedynie w przypadku gdy stosowane są obie części razem.
- Ubranie to nie chroni głowy, szyi, rąk, nóg i stóp.

Materiały Odzież klasy 3 Odzież klasy 2 Odzież klasy 1

Materiał podstawowy 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2  

Materiał odblaskowy 0,20 m2 0,13 m2  0,10 m2 

Materiał łączony - - 0,20 m2 

Osiągi: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Numer na etykiecie w górnej części  Nieprzemakalność (Wp):
Klasa 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Numer na etykiecie w dolnej części
Odporność na parę wodną (Ret):
Klasa 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Klasa 3
Instrukcje dotyczące prania: postępować zgodnie ze wskazówkami przytoczonymi na etykiecie dotyczącej konserwacji, przyszytej na ubraniu.  

PL

1. Kod handlowy/model - 2. Skład materiałowy - 3. Symbole dotyczące konserwacji/prania - 4. Miejsce produkcji - 5 – Instrukcje dotyczące prania - 
6. Oznakowanie CE/Kategoria/Odniesienia prawne/Partia nr – numery seryjne identyfikacyjne/miesiąc-rok produkcji - 7. Wymiary ciała

DEKLARACJA zgodności jest dostępna na stronie internetowej industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

INSTRUCTIONS ET INFORMATIONS DU PRODUCTEUR
(à lire attentivement avant l’utilisation)

 Vêtement de travail
(nom commercial et code article/variable couleur identifiant l’article)

EXPLICATIONS - CATEGORIE CE II
Cet article a été produit en conformité avec les normes EN ISO 13688:2013 (caractéristiques générales), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 classe 3 (caractéris-
tiques pour vêtement à haute visibilité) et EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (caractéristiques pour la protection contre les intempéries) applicables en 
conformité au certificat émis par  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Organisme notifié 0161)
Signification de la marque CE:
  : la marque CE indique que le dispositif est conforme aux Caractéristiques essentielles de Sécurité et de respect de la Santé prévus à la pièce jointe 
II du Règlement (UE) 2016/425 et aux caractéristiques des normes harmonisées listées ci-après. Ces vêtements de travail constituent des Dispositifs de 
protection individuelle (DPI) de catégorie II.

 : Pictogramme renvoyant à la lecture de la note d’information.
Matériaux et réalisation : tous les matériaux utilisés, d’origine naturelle ou synthétique, ainsi que les techniques de réalisation adoptées, ont été choisis 
pour satisfaire aux besoins exprimés par les standards techniques européens de sécurité, d’ergonomie, de confort, de solidité et innocuité.
Composition des tissus : voir l’étiquette de composition des tissus cousue sur la pièce d’habillement.
Identification et choix de la pièce appropriée : le choix du modèle approprié doit être effectué sur la base de besoins spécifiques au lieu de travail, au type de 
risque encouru et aux conditions environnementales.
La responsabilité en ce qui concerne l’identification et le choix du DPI adéquat/idéal revient à l’employeur. Dès lors, il est conseillé de contrôler avant usage 
que les caractéristiques de ce modèle sont adaptées à ses propres besoins.
Destination d’usage : Ces vêtements sont adaptés pour les activités dont la liste suit : signaler la présence de la personne qui les porte afin d’en augmenter 
la visibilité dans des situations de danger en toute condition de lumière diurne et de nuit à la lumière des phares des véhicules.
Conseils pour l’utilisation :
Il est adapté à l’usage durant les activités industrielles en tenant compte de ce qui suit :
- Pour fournir une protection efficace, la pièce d’habillement doit être correctement fermée.
- Afin que tout le corps soit protégé, les vêtements de protection doivent être fermés lorsqu’ils sont portés et utilisés en association avec d’autres dispositifs 
de protection appropriés.
- Adapté à l’utilisation dans des situations de danger en toute condition de lumière diurne ou de nuit à la lumière des phares des véhicules.
Recommandations contre l’usage impropre :
- Ce DPI ne peut être utilisé pour protéger contre des dangers différents de ceux décrits ci-dessus.
- Une maintenance insuffisante des pièces d’habillement peut en altérer les propriétés.
- Une pièce d’habillement sale peut avoir une efficacité protective réduite.
- Lorsque la pièce d’habillement est composée de deux parties, elle n’offre une protection adéquate que si les deux parties sont portées ensemble.
- Cette pièce d’habillement ne protège ni la tête, ni les mains, ni les jambes ni les pieds.

Matériaux Vêtements de classe 3 Vêtements de classe 2 Vêtements de classe 1

Matériel de fond 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2  

Matériel rétroréfléchissant 0,20 m2 0,13 m2  0,10 m2 

Matériel combiné - - 0,20 m2 

Prestations : EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Numéro sur l’étiquette en haut : Imperméabilité (Wp):
Classe 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Numéro sur l’étiquette en bas
Résistance à l’évaporation (Ret):
Classe 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Classe 3
Instructions pour le lavage : suivre seulement celles indiquées sur l’étiquette de maintenance cousue sur la pièce d’habillement.

FR

1. Code commercial/modèle - 2. Composition des tissus - 3. Symboles de maintenance/lavage - 4. Lieu de production - 5 – Instructions pour le lavage - 6. 
Marque CE/Catégorie/Références législatives et réglementaires/Lot n. – Numéros de série identifiants/mois et année de production - 7. Mesures du corps

La DECLARATION de conformité est disponible sur le site Internet industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

INSTRUÇÕES E INFORMAÇÕES DO FABRICANTE
(ler atentamente antes da utilização)

 Vestuário de trabalho
(nome comercial e código do artigo/variante de cor que identificam o artigo)

FOLHETO INFORMATIVO - CATEGORIA CE II
Este artigo foi fabricado em conformidade com as normas EN ISO 13688:2013 (requisitos gerais), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 classe 3 (requisitos para 
vestuário de alta visibilidade) e EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (requisitos para a proteção contra o mau tempo), aplicáveis em conformidade com o 
certificado emitido pela  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
Irlanda. 
(Organismo notificado 0161)
Significado da marcação CE:
  : a marcação CE indica que o dispositivo cumpre os Requisitos Essenciais de Segurança e Saúde previstos no Anexo II do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e 
os requisitos das normas harmonizadas a seguir enumeradas. Este vestuário de trabalho é um Equipamento de Proteção Individual (EPI) da categoria II.

 : Pictograma que remete para a leitura da nota informativa.
Materiais e fabrico: todos os materiais utilizados, de origem natural ou sintética, bem como as técnicas de fabrico adotadas, foram escolhidos para 
satisfazer os requisitos expressos pelas normas técnicas europeias de segurança, ergonomia, conforto, solidez e inocuidade.
Composição dos tecidos: ver a etiqueta de composição dos tecidos cosida no artigo de vestuário.
Identificação e escolha do artigo de vestuário adequado: a escolha do modelo adequado deve ser feita de acordo com as necessidades específicas do 
local de trabalho, o tipo de risco e as respetivas condições ambientais.
A responsabilidade pela identificação e escolha do EPI adequado/ideal recai sobre o empregador. É aconselhável, por conseguinte, verificar antes da 
utilização que as características deste modelo são adequadas para as suas necessidades.
Utilização prevista: Utilização prevista: este artigo de vestuário é adequado para as atividades enumeradas a seguir. - sinalizar a presença de quem o 
veste, a fim de aumentar a sua visibilidade em situações perigosas em quaisquer condições de luz diurna e de noite com a luz dos faróis dos veículos”
Recomendações de utilização
É adequado para utilização durante as atividades industriais, tendo em conta o seguinte:
- Para oferecer uma proteção eficaz, o artigo de vestuário deve ser fechado corretamente.
- Para que todo o corpo fique protegido, o vestuário de proteção deve estar fechado quando usado e utilizado em combinação com outros equipamentos 
de proteção adequados.
- Adequado para utilização em situações perigosas em quaisquer condições de luz diurna ou de noite com a luz dos faróis dos veículos.
Recomendações contra o uso indevido:
- Este EPI não pode ser usado para proteger contra perigos diferentes dos descritos acima.
- Uma manutenção deficiente dos artigos de vestuário pode alterar as suas propriedades.
- Um artigo de vestuário sujo pode ter uma eficácia protetora reduzida.
- Quando o artigo de vestuário é composto por duas peças, só oferece uma proteção adequada quando as duas peças são usadas em conjunto.
- Este artigo de vestuário não protege a cabeça, o pescoço, as mãos, as pernas e os pés.

Materiais Vestuário de classe 3 Vestuário de classe 2 Vestuário de classe 1

Material de fundo 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2  

Material retrorrefletor 0,20 m2 0,13 m2  0,10 m2 

Material combinado - - 0,20 m2 

Desempenhos: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Número na etiqueta em cima Impermeabilidade (Wp):
Classe 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Número na etiqueta em baixo
Resistência ao vapor (Ret):
Classe 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Classe 3
Instruções de lavagem: seguir apenas aquelas indicadas na etiqueta de manutenção cosida no artigo de vestuário.

PT

1. Código comercial/modelo - 2. Composição dos tecidos - 3. Símbolos de manutenção/lavagem - 4. Local de fabrico - 5 - Instruções de lavagem - 6. 
Marcação CE/Categoria/Referências legais/Lote nº - números de série de identificação/mês-ano de fabrico - 7. Medidas do corpo

A DECLARAÇÃO de conformidade está disponível no site industrialstarter.com
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INDUSTRIAL STARTER
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Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2
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4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

POKYNY A ÚDAJE VÝROBCU
(pozorne si ich prečítajte pred použitím výrobku)

 Pracovný odev
(obchodný názov a kód výrobku/farebný variant, identifikačné údaje výrobku)

INFORMAČNÝ DOKUMENT - KATEGÓRIA CE II
Tento tovar bol vyrobený v súlade s normami EN ISO 13688:2013 (všeobecné požiadavky), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016, trieda 3 (požiadavky na oblečenie 
s vysokou viditeľnosťou) a EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (požiadavky na ochranu proti nepriaznivému počasiu), platné v súlade s osvedčením vydaným 
spoločnosťou  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Notifikovaný orgán 0161) 
Význam označenia CE:
  : označenie CE preukazuje, že výrobok spĺňa Základné Zdravotné a Bezpečnostné Požiadavky uvedené v Prílohe II k Nariadeniu (EÚ) 2016/425 a 
požiadavky nižšie uvedených harmonizovaných noriem. Tieto pracovné odevy sú Osobné Ochranné Prostriedky (OOP) kategórie II.

 : Piktogram, ktorý odkazuje na  informačnú poznámku.
Materiály a spracovanie: všetky použité materiály, či už prírodného alebo syntetického pôvodu, ako aj prijaté výrobné postupy, boli zvolené  tak, aby plnili 
požiadavky vyjadrené európskymi technickými normami v oblasti bezpečnosti, ergonómie, pohodlia, odolnosti a nezávadnosti.
Zloženie textílií: pozri etiketu uvádzajúcu zloženie textílií, ktorá je našitá na odeve.
Identifikácia a výber vhodného odevu: je nutné zvoliť vhodný model na základe osobitných vlastností pracoviska, druhu rizika a príslušných podmienok 
prostredia.
Za identifikáciu a výber vhodného//ideálneho OOP je zodpovedný zamestnávateľ. Preto odporúčame pred použitím skontrolovať, či vlastnosti tohto modelu 
sú vhodné na konkrétny účel.
Účel použitia: Účel použitia: tento odev je vhodný pre nižšie vymenované činnosti. - signalizovať prítomnosť užívateľa za účelom zvýšenia jeho viditeľnosti 
v nebezpečných situáciách, pri akýchkoľvek podmienkach denného svetla alebo v noci pri svetle z reflektorov vozidiel“
Rady týkajúce sa používania:
Je vhodné používať tento odev počas výkonu priemyselných činností s ohľadom na nasledujúce:
- Aby odev poskytoval účinnú ochranu, musí byť správne zapnutý.
- Aby bolo chránené celé telo, ochranné odevy musia byť zapnuté počas ich nosenia a používania v kombinácií s inými vhodnými ochrannými prostriedkami.
- Vhodný na použitie v nebezpečných situáciách, pri akýchkoľvek podmienkach denného svetla alebo v noci pri svetle z reflektorov vozidiel.
Pokyny zabraňujúce nevhodné používanie:
- Tento OOP sa nesmie používať na ochranu pred nebezpečenstvami, ktoré nie sú vymenované vyššie.
- Nedostatočná údržba odevu môže negatívne ovplyvniť jeho vlastnosti.
- Znečistený odev môže mať zníženú ochrannú účinnosť.
- Ak sa odev skladá z dvoch častí, jeho ochranný účinok je primeraný iba vtedy, keď sú obe časti oblečené dovedna.
- Tento odev nechráni hlavu, krk, ruky, nohy a chodidlá.

Materiály Odevy triedy 3 Odevy triedy 2 Odevy triedy 1

Materiál pozadia 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2  

Reflexný materiál 0,20 m2 0,13 m2  0,10 m2 

Kombinácia obidvoch materiálov - - 0,20 m2 

Vlastnosti: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Číslo uvedené na štítku hore Nepremokavosť (Wp):
Trieda 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Číslo uvedené na štítku dole
Odolnosť voči vodnej pare (Ret):
Trieda 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Trieda 3
Pokyny pre pranie a čistenie: riaďte sa len pokynmi uvedenými na etikete o údržbe našitej na odeve.
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1. Obchodný kód/model- 2. Zloženie textílií - 3. Symboly údržby/čistenia - 4. Miesto výroby - 5 - Pokyny pre pranie a čistenie - 6. Označenie CE/
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INDUSTRIAL STARTER
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Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188
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COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

Temp.  
max

Azione  
meccanica Risciacquo Centrifuga Varie

95° normale normale normale

95° ridotta a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(per immissione graduale di acqua fredda) ridotta

70° normale normale normale

60° normale normale normale

60° ridotta a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(per immissione graduale di acqua fredda) ridotta

50° ridotta a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(per immissione graduale di acqua fredda) ridotta

40° normale normale normale

40° ridotta a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(per immissione graduale di acqua fredda) ridotta

40° molto ridotta normale normale non torcere

30° molto ridotta Lavare con un ciclo delicato a una 
temperatura massima di 30º C ridotta

30° molto ridotta
Lavare con un ciclo per tessuti sintetici, 
ad esempio delicati o Easy-care, a una 

temperatura massima di 30º C.
ridotta

30° molto ridotta Lavare con un ciclo normale a una 
temperatura massima di 30º C. ridotta

40°
- lavaggio solo a mano 
- non lavare a macchina
- trattare con cura
- non lavare in acqua 
- allo stato umido trattare con cura

DESCRIZIONE E DEFINIZIONE DEI SEGNI GRAFICI

b
Lavaggio ad 

umido

G
Candeggio al cloro

B
Stiratura

J
Lavaggio a secco

QAsciugatura a mezzo di asciuga 
biancheria e tamburo rotativo

Y Trattamento non ammesso: la croce posta su uno di tali segni grafici indica che il trattamento espresso da 
quel particolare segno grafico non deve essere eseguito

- Trattamento moderato: la barra sotto la vaschetta o il cerchio indica che il trattamento dovrebbe essere 
eseguito in modo moderato rispetto al trattamento corrispondente allo stesso segno grafico senza barra

-- Trattamento molto moderato: la barra interrotta sotto la vaschetta indica un trattamento di lavaggio 
molto moderato corrispondente allo stesso segno grafico senza barra

OPERAZIONE DI LAVAGGIO

l
r
k
j
p
o
h
n
t
s

c
d

CANDEGGIO AL CLORO 
Il triangolo indica il trattamento di candeggio al cloro

I  ammesso - solo a freddo ed in soluzione diluita

H   non ammesso 

STIRATURA 
Il ferro da stiro indica la stiratura domestica. I livelli 
massimi della temperatura sono indicati con 1,2,3 punti 
posti all’interno del segno grafico

F  temperatura massima della suola del ferro 200° C

E  temperatura massima della suola del ferro 150° C

D temperatura massima della suola del ferro 110° C
a vapore può essere rischiosa la stiratura

C non stirare - la stiratura a vapore e i trattamenti a 
vapore non sono ammessi

LAVAGGIO A SECCO 

Il cerchio indica il lavaggio a secco per i prodotti tessili (esclusi i prodotti in pelle e in pelliccia).  
Esso fornisce informazioni relative alle diverse operazioni di lavaggio a secco.

- lavaggio a secco con tutti i solventi normalmente utilizzati nel lavaggio a secco, compresi i solventi indicati per il 
segno P nonché  il tricloroetilene e 1.1.1 - tricloroetano
- lavaggio a secco con tetracloroetilene, monofluoro-triclorometano nonché  tutti i solventi  indicati per il segno F
- trattamenti di lavaggio normali, senza restrizioni
- lavaggio a secco con i solventi indicati al punto precedente
- severe limitazioni all’aggiunta  di acqua e/o all’azione meccanica e/o alla temperatura di lavaggio e/o asciugatura.
- non lavare a secco presso lavanderie automatiche a gettone
- lavaggio a secco con trifluorotricloroetano, idrocarburi ( punto di ebollizione tra i 150° C ed i 200° C, punto di 
infiammabilità tra i 38° C ed i 60° C)
- trattamenti di lavaggio normali, senza restrizioni
- lavaggio a secco con i solventi indicati al punto precedente
- severe limitazioni all’aggiunta di acqua e/o all’azione meccanica e/o alla temperatura di lavaggio e/o asciugatura 
- non lavare a secco presso lavanderie automatiche gettone

- non lavare a secco
- non smacchiare con solventi

P
L
M
N
O
K

ASCIUGATURA
Asciugatura a mezzo di asciugabiancheria a 
tamburo rotativo.
Il cerchio inscritto in un quadrato indica l’asciugatura 
a mezzo di asciugabiancheria a tamburo rotativo 
successivamente  ad una operazione di lavaggio. I livelli 
massimi di sollecitazione sono indicati da 1 o 2 punti 
posti all’interno del segno grafico.

T - asciugatura a mezzo di asciugabiancheria a 
tamburo rotativo ammessa
- programma di ascigatura normale

S - asciugatura a mezzo di asciugabiancheria a 
tamburo rotativo ammessa
- programma di asciugatura a temperatura ridotta

R - non asciugare a mezzo di asciugabiancheria a 
tamburo rotativo

Identificazione della marcatura: all’interno del capo viene applicata un’etichetta/e di cui viene riportato il fac -simile
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Temp. 
Máx.

Acción 
mecánica Enjuagado Centrífuga Varios

95° normal normal normal 

95° reducida a una temperatura gradualmente decreciente 
(por introducción gradual de agua fría) reducida 

70° normal normal normal 

60° normal normal normal 

60° ridotta a una temperatura gradualmente decreciente 
(por introducción gradual de agua fría) ridotta

50° ridotta a una temperatura gradualmente decreciente 
(por introducción gradual de agua fría) ridotta

40° normal normal normal 

40° reducida a una temperatura gradualmente decreciente 
(por introducción gradual de agua fría) reducida 

40° muy reducida normal normal no retorcer

30° muy reducida Lavar con un ciclo delicado a una 
temperatura máxima de 30 °C reducida 

30° muy reducida
Lavar con un ciclo para tejidos sintéticos, 
por ejemplo delicados o Easy-care, a una 

temperatura máxima de 30 °C.
reducida 

30° muy reducida Lavare con un ciclo normale a una 
temperatura massima di 30º C. reducida 

40°
- lavado a mano solamente 
- no lavar a máquina 
- tratar con cuidado
- no lavar en agua 
- tratar con cuidado en estado húmedo

DESCRIPCIÓN Y DEFINICIÓN DE SEÑALES GRÁFICAS

b
Lavado

G
Blanqueado

B
Planchado

J
Limpieza en seco

QSecado mediante secadora y 
tambor giratorio

Y Tratamiento no permitido: el aspa sobre uno de estos símbolos indica que el tratamiento expresado por 
ese signo gráfico particular no debe realizarse

- Tratamiento moderado: la barra debajo de la bandeja o el borde indica que el tratamiento debe realizarse 
moderadamente con respecto al tratamiento correspondiente al mismo signo gráfico sin barra

-- Tratamiento muy moderado: la barra interrumpida debajo de la bandeja indica un tratamiento de lavado 
muy moderado que corresponde al del mismo símbolo sin barra

OPERACIÓN DE LAVADO
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BLANQUEADO CON LEJÍA
El triángulo indica el tratamiento de blanqueado con lejía

I admitido - solo en frío y en solución diluida

H  no admitido 

PLANCHADO 
La plancha indica el planchado doméstico. Los niveles 
máximos de temperatura se indican con 1,2,3 puntos 
colocados dentro del signo gráfico

F temperatura máxima de la plancha 200 °C

E temperatura máxima de la plancha 150 °C

D temperatura máxima de la plancha 110 °C
el planchado a vapor puede ser arriesgado

C no planchar - el planchado a vapor y los 
tratamientos a vapor no están permitidos

LIMPIEZA EN SECO

El círculo indica limpieza en seco para textiles (excepto cuero y productos de piel).
Proporciona información sobre las distintas operaciones de limpieza en seco.

- limpieza en seco con todos los disolventes normalmente utilizados en la limpieza en seco, incluidos los disolventes 
indicados para el signo P, así como tricloroetileno y 1.1.1 - tricloroetano
- limpieza en seco con tetracloroetileno, mono fluoro-triclorometano y todos los disolventes indicados para la 
marca F - tratamientos de lavado normales, sin restricciones
- limpieza en seco con los solventes indicados en el punto anterior
- estrictas limitaciones a la adición de agua y/o acción mecánica y/o a la temperatura de lavado y/o secado.
- no lavar en seco en lavanderías automáticas que funcionan con monedas/fichas
- limpieza en seco con trifluorotricloroetano, hidrocarburos (punto de ebullición entre 150 °C y 200 °C, punto de 
inflamación entre 38 °C y 60 °C) 
- tratamientos de lavado normales, sin restricciones
- limpieza en seco con los solventes indicados en el punto anterior
- estrictas limitaciones a la adición de agua y/o acción mecánica y/o a la temperatura de lavado y/o secado.
- no lavar en seco en lavanderías automáticas que funcionan con monedas/fichas

- no lavar en seco 
- no eliminar las manchas con solventes
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SECADO
Secado mediante secadora. El círculo inscrito dentro 
de un cuadrado indica el secado mediante secadora 
tras una operación de lavado. Los niveles máximos 
están indicados por 1 o 2 puntos colocados dentro 
del signo gráfico.

T - secado mediante secadora permitido
- programa de secado normal

S - secado mediante secadora permitido
- programa de secado a temperatura reducida

R - no secar en secadora

Identificación del marcado: dentro de la prenda se aplica una etiqueta donde puede encontrar toda la información

m
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Teplota 
Max

Mechanické 
působení Proplachování Odstředivka Různé

95° normální normální normální 

95° omezené s postupně se snižující teplotou 
(postupným přidáváním studené vody) omezené 

70° normální normální normální 

60° normální normální normální 

60° omezené s postupně se snižující teplotou 
(postupným přidáváním studené vody) omezené 

50° omezené s postupně se snižující teplotou 
(postupným přidáváním studené vody) omezené 

40° normální normální normální 

40° omezené s postupně se snižující teplotou (po-
stupným přidáváním studené vody) ridotta

40° velmi omezené normální normální neždímejte

30° velmi omezené Nastavte šetrný program s maximální 
teplotou 30º C omezené 

30° velmi omezené
Nastavte program pro syntetické 

prádlo, například citlivé nebo Easy-care, s 
maximální teplotou 30º C.

omezené 

30° velmi omezené Nastavte šetrný program s 
maximální teplotou 30º C omezené 

40°
- pouze ruční praní 
- neperte v pračce 
- šetrné zacházení
- nečistěte vodou 
- ve vlhkém stavu zacházejte šetrně

POPIS A VÝZNAM GRAFICKÝCH SYMBOLŮ

b
Mokré čištění

G
Bělení chlórovaným 

bělidlem

B
Žehlení

J
Suché čištění

QSušení v bubnové sušičce prádla

Y Nepovolený úkon: kříž na jednom z těchto grafických symbolů znamená, že úkon znázorněný daným 
grafickým symbolem není povolen

- Mírná léčba: lišta pod podnosem nebo ráfkem indikuje, že léčba by měla být provedena mírně s ohledem 
na léčbu odpovídající stejnému grafickému znaku bez baru

-- Velmi šetrné zacházení: přerušovaná čára pod nádobou znamená, že úkon znázorněný daným grafickým 
symbolem musí být prováděn velice šetrně

POSTUP ČIŠTĚNÍ
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BĚLENÍ CHLÓROVÝM BĚLIDLEM
Trojúhelník označuje bělení chlórovým bělidlem

I povoleno - pouze za studena a v naředěném roztoku

H  nepovoleno

ŽEHLENÍ
Žehlička označuje domácí žehlení. Maximální hodnota 
teploty je uvedena v bodech 1,2,3 uvnitř grafického 
symbolu

F maximální teplota žehličky 200° C

E maximální teplota žehličky 150° C

D maximální teplota žehličky 110° C
pozor na žehlení s párou

C nežehlete – není povoleno žehlení s párou 
a napařování

SUCHÉ ČIŠTĚNÍ

Kruh označuje suché čištění textilií (kromě kůže a kožešinových výrobků).
Poskytuje informace o různých postupech suchého čištění.

- suché čištění běžně používanými rozpouštědly, včetně rozpouštědel uvedených u symbolu P, jakož i 
trichlorethylenem a 1.1.1 – trichlorethanem
- suché čištění tetrachlorethylenem, mono - trichlortrifluorethanem, jakož i všemi rozpouštědly uvedenými u 
symbolu F - běžné praní, bez omezení
- suché čištění rozpouštědly uvedenými v předchozím bodu
- omezené přidání vody a/nebo opatrné mechanické působení a/nebo omezená teplota a/nebo omezené sušení.
- není určeno pro suché čištění v automatických samoobslužných prádelnách
- suché čištění trichlortrifluorethanem, uhlovodíky (bod varu v rozsahu od 150° C do 200° C, bod vzplanutí v 
rozsahu od 38° C do 60° C) 
- běžné postupy čištění, bez omezení
- suché čištění rozpouštědly uvedenými v předchozím bodu
- omezené přidání vody a/nebo opatrné mechanické působení a/nebo omezená teplota a/nebo omezené sušení
- není určeno pro suché čištění v automatických samoobslužných prádelnách

- není určeno pro suché čištění 
- skvrny neodstraňujte rozpouštědly
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SUŠENÍ
Sušení v bubnové sušičce prádla. Kruh uvnitř čtverce oz-
načuje, že po praní je možné provést sušení v bubnové 
sušičce prádla. Maximální hodnoty sušení jsou uvedeny 
v bodech 1 nebo 2 uvnitř grafického symbolu.

T - je povoleno sušení v bubnové sušičce prádla
- běžný program sušení

S - je povoleno sušení v bubnové sušičce prádla
- program sušení s nízkou teplotou

R - nesušte v bubnové sušičce prádla

Identifikace značky: uvnitř oděvu se nachází jeden nebo více štítků s označením
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Temp. 
maks.

Działanie 
mechaniczne Płukanie Odwirować Wskazówka 

dodatkowa

95° normalne normalne normalne 

95° zredukowane w temperaturze stopniowo obniżanej 
(poprzez dodawanie zimnej wody) zredukowane 

70° normalne normalne normalne 

60° normalne normalne normalne 

60° zredukowane w temperaturze stopniowo obniżanej 
(poprzez dodawanie zimnej wody) zredukowane 

50° zredukowane w temperaturze stopniowo obniżanej 
(poprzez dodawanie zimnej wody) zredukowane 

40° normalne normalne normalne 

40° zredukowane w temperaturze stopniowo obniżanej 
(poprzez dodawanie zimnej wody) zredukowane 

40° bardzo 
zredukowane normalne normalne nie wyżymaj

30° bardzo 
zredukowane

Stosuj cykl prania delikatnego, w 
maksymalnej temperaturze 30°C. zredukowane 

30° bardzo 
zredukowane

Wykonaj jeden cykl prania dla 
tkanin syntetycznych, np. delikatnych lub 

łatwych w pielęgnacji, w maksymalnej 
temperaturze 30°C.

zredukowane 

30° bardzo 
zredukowane

Stosuj cykl prania delikatnego, w 
maksymalnej temperaturze 30°C.. zredukowane 

40°
- pranie tylko ręczne  
- nie pierz w pralce  
- pierz ostrożnie
- nie pierz w wodzie - postępuj 
ostrożnie z wilgotną odzieżą

OPIS I DEFINICJA ZNAKÓW GRAFICZNYCH

b
Pranie na 

mokro

G
Wybielanie 

chlorem

B
Prasowanie

J
Pranie na sucho

QSuszenie za pomocą suszarki do 
bielizny i bębna obrotowego

Y Zabronione postępowanie: krzyż umieszczony na jednym z tych znaków graficznych wskazuje, że nie 
wolno stosować metod oznaczonych tym znakiem graficznym

- Umiarkowane traktowanie: pasek pod tacą lub obręcz wskazuje, że leczenie powinno być wykonywane 
umiarkowanie w odniesieniu do leczenia odpowiadającego temu samemu znakowi graficznemu bez paska

-- Procedura bardzo umiarkowana: przerywana linia pod zbiornikiem oznacza konieczność delikatnego 
prania, w porównaniu do tego samego znaku graficznego, ale bez linii

SPOSÓB PRANIA
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WYBIELANIE CHLOREM
Symbol trójkąta wskazuje na wybielanie chlorem

Idozwolone – tylko na zimno i w rozcieńczonym roztworze

H  niedozwolone

PRASOWANIE
Symbol żelazka oznacza możliwość prasowania w warunkach 
domowych. Maksymalne poziomy temperatury oznaczone są 
1, 2, 3 kropkami umieszczonymi wewnątrz znaku graficznego

F maksymalna temperatura stopy żelazka 200°C

E maksymalna temperatura stopy żelazka 150°C

D maksymalna temperatura stopy żelazka 110°C
prasowanie z użyciem pary wodnej może stanowić 
zagrożenie

C nie prasuj – prasowanie parowe oraz wszelkie 
czynności z użyciem pary wodnej nie są 
dopuszczalne

PRANIE NA SUCHO

Symbol kółka wskazuje na konieczność czyszczenia wyrobów tekstylnych na sucho (z wyjątkiem wyrobów skórzanych i 
futrzarskich). Zawiera informacje na temat różnych czynności prania na sucho.

- pranie na sucho z użyciem wszystkich stosowanych zazwyczaj do tego celu rozpuszczalników, w tym 
rozpuszczalników wymienionych dla znaku P oraz trójchloroetylenu i 1.1.1 – trójchloroetanu
- pranie na sucho tetrachloroetylenem, monofluorotrichlorometanem i wszystkimi rozpuszczalnikami 
oznaczonymi znakiem F - dla prania normalnego, bez ograniczeń
- Pranie na sucho z użyciem rozpuszczalników wymienionych w poprzednim punkcie.
- surowe ograniczenia dotyczące dodawania wody i/lub działania mechanicznego i/lub temperatury prania i/lub 
suszenia. - nie pierz na sucho w pralniach automatycznych, na żetony
- pranie na sucho trifluorotrichloroetanem, węglowodorami (temperatura wrzenia między 150°C a 200°C, 
temperatura zapłonu między 38°C a 60°C) - pranie normalne, bez ograniczeń
- lpranie na sucho na sucho z użyciem rozpuszczalników wymienionych w poprzednim punkcie
- surowe ograniczenia dotyczące dodawania wody i/lub działania mechanicznego i/lub temperatury prania 
i/lub suszenia
- nie pierz na sucho w pralniach automatycznych, na żetony

- nie pierz na sucho 
- nie odplamiaj za pomocą rozpuszczalników
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SUSZENIE
Suszenie w suszarce bębnowej. Okrąg wpisany 
w kwadrat oznacza suszenie w suszarce 
bębnowej po zakończeniu prania. Maksymalne 
poziomy naprężeń są oznaczone 1 lub 2 
kropkami umieszczonymi wewnątrz znaku 
graficznego.

T - suszenie w suszarce bębnowej  
   jest dopuszczalne
- program suszenia normalnego

S
- suszenie w suszarce bębnowej  jest 
   dopuszczalne  
- program suszenia w obniżonej temperaturze

R - nie susz w suszarce bębnowej

Identyfikacja oznakowania: po wewnętrznej stronie sztuki odzieży umieszczona jest, co najmniej jedna wszywka, której kserokopia podana jest poniżej
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Temp.  
max

Action 
mécanique Rinçage Centrifuger Divers 

95° normale normale normale

95° réduite à température progressivement décroiss-
ante (par apport progressif d’eau froide). réduite 

70° normale normale normale

60° normale normale normale

60° réduite à température progressivement décroiss-
ante (par apport progressif d’eau froide). réduite 

50° réduite à température progressivement décroiss-
ante (par apport progressif d’eau froide). réduite 

40° normale normale normale

40° réduite à température progressivement décroiss-
ante (par apport progressif d’eau froide). réduite 

40° très réduite normale normale ne pas essorer

30° très réduite Laver à un cycle doux à une température 
maximale de 30º C. réduite 

30° très réduite
Lavage avec un cycle pour les tissus synthétiq-
ues, par exemple délicats ou faciles d’entretien, 

à une température maximale de 30ºC.
réduite 

30° très réduite Laver à un cycle doux à une température 
maximale de 30º C. réduite 

40°
- lavage à la main seulement 
- ne pas laver à la machine 
- traiter soigneusement
- ne pas laver à l’eau 
- traiter soigneusement lorsqu’il est humide.

DESCRIPTION ET DÉFINITION DES SIGNES GRAPHIQUES

b
Nettoyage 

humide

G
Blanchiment  

au chlore

B
Repassage

J
Lavage à sec

QSéchage au moyen d’un séchoir à 
linge et d’un tambour rotatif

Y Traitement non autorisé : la croix de Saint-André placée sur l’un de ces signes graphiques indique que le 
traitement exprimé par ce signe graphique particulier ne doit pas être effectué.

- Traitement modéré: la barre sous le plateau ou la jante indique que le traitement doit être effectué 
modérément par rapport au traitement correspondant au même signe graphique sans barre

-- Traitement très modéré : la barre interrompue sous le plateau indique un traitement de lavage très 
modéré correspondant au même signe graphique sans barre.

OPÉRATION DE LAVAGE 
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BLANCHIMENT AU CHLORE
Le triangle indique le traitement de blanchiment au chlore

I autorisé - uniquement à froid et en solution diluée

H  non admis

REPASSAGE 
Le fer à repasser indique le repassage domestique. Les 
niveaux de température maximum sont indiqués par  
1, 2, 3 points placés à l’intérieur du signe graphique.

F  température maximale de la semelle de fer  
à repasser 200° C

E   température maximale de la semelle de fer 
à repasser 150° C

D
température maximale de la semelle 110° C
La vapeur peut présenter un risque pour le 
processus de repassage

C ne pas repasser - le repassage à la vapeur et les 
traitements à la vapeur ne sont pas autorisés.

LAVAGE À SEC

Le cercle indique le nettoyage à sec des textiles (à l’exclusion des articles en cuir et en fourrure).
Il fournit des informations sur les différentes opérations de nettoyage à sec.

- nettoyage à sec avec tous les solvants normalement utilisés dans le nettoyage à sec, y compris les solvants 
indiqués pour le panneau P ainsi que le trichloroéthylène et 1.1.1.1 - trichloroéthane.
- lavage à sec avec du tétrachloroéthylène, du mono fluoro-trichlorométhane et tous les solvants indiqués pour le 
signe F - traitements de lavage normaux et sans restriction.
- Nettoyage à sec avec les solvants indiqués au point précédent.
- des restrictions sévères sur l’ajout d’eau et/ou l’action mécanique et/ou sur la température de lavage et/ou de 
séchage. - ne pas nettoyer à sec dans les laveries automatiques.
- lavage à sec au trifluorotrichloroéthane, hydrocarbures (point d’ébullition entre 150°C et 200°C, point d’éclair 
entre 38°C et 60°C) 
- traitements de lavage normaux et sans restriction.
- Nettoyage à sec avec les solvants indiqués au point précédent.
- des restrictions sévères sur l’ajout d’eau et/ou l’action mécanique et/ou sur la température de lavage et/ou de 
séchage. - ne pas nettoyer à sec dans les laveries automatiques.

- ne pas nettoyer à sec 
- ne pas tacher avec des solvants
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SECHAGE
Séchage à l’aide d’un séchoir à tambour rotatif. Le cercle 
inscrit dans un carré indique le séchage par tambour 
rotatif après une opération de lavage. Les niveaux de 
contrainte maximum sont indiqués par 1 ou 2 points 
placés à l’intérieur du signe graphique.

T - séchage à l’aide d’un séchoir à tambour rotatif.
- programme de séchage normal

S - séchage à l’aide d’un séchoir à tambour rotatif.
- programme de séchage à température réduite

R Ne pas sécher avec un sèche-linge à 
tambour rotatif

Identification du marquage : une ou plusieurs étiquettes sont apposées à l’intérieur du vêtement et le fac-similé de cette étiquette est indiqué à l’intérieur.
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Temp. 
Max

Ação 
mecânica Enxaguamento centrífuga Diversos

95° normal normal normal 

95° reduzida a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(por introdução gradual de água fria) ridotta

70° normal normal normal 

60° normal normal normal 

60° reduzida a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(por introdução gradual de água fria) reduzida 

50° reduzida a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(por introdução gradual de água fria) reduzida 

40° normal normal normal 

40° reduzida a temperatura gradualmente decrescente 
(por introdução gradual de água fria) reduzida 

40° muito reduzida normal normal não torcer

30° muito reduzida Lavar com um ciclo delicado a uma 
temperatura máxima de 30 °C reduzida 

30° muito reduzida
lavar com um ciclo para tecidos sintéticos, por 
exemplo, delicados ou de fácil manutenção, a 

uma temperatura máxima de 30 °C.
reduzida 

30° muito reduzida Lavar com um ciclo delicado a uma 
temperatura máxima de 30 °C reduzida 

40°
- lavagem apenas à mão 
- não lavar na máquina 
- tratar com cuidado
- não lavar em água 
- em estado húmido tratar com cuidado

DESCRIÇÃO E DEFINIÇÃO DOS SINAIS GRÁFICOS

b
Lavagem 
húmida

G
Branqueamento 

em lixívia

B
Passagem  

a ferro

J
Limpeza a seco

QSecagem por meio de secador de 
roupa e tambor rotativo

Y Tratamento não permitido: um xis sobre um destes sinais gráficos indica que o tratamento designado por 
esse sinal gráfico particular não deve ser realizado

- Tratamento moderado: a barra sob a bandeja ou o aro indica que o tratamento deve ser realizado 
moderadamente em relação ao tratamento correspondente ao mesmo sinal gráfico sem barra

-- Tratamento muito moderado: a barra tracejada sob o tabuleiro indica um tratamento de lavagem muito 
moderado, correspondente ao mesmo sinal gráfico sem barra

OPERAÇÕES DE LAVAGEM
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BRANQUEAR COM LIXÍVIA
O triângulo indica o tratamento de  
branqueamento com lixívia

I admitido - somente a frio e em solução diluída

H  não admitido

PASSAGEM A FERRO
O ferro de engomar indicar passagem a ferro domés-
tica. Os níveis máximos de temperatura são indicados 
com 1, 2, 3 pontos colocados dentro do sinal gráfico

F temperatura máxima da chapa do ferro 200 °C

E temperatura máxima da chapa do ferro 150 °C

D temperatura máxima da chapa do ferro 110 °C
a vapor pode ser arriscado engomar

C não engomar - engomar a vapor e tratamentos 
de vapor não são permitidos

LIMPEZA A SECO

O círculo indica limpeza a seco para produtos têxteis (excluindo produtos em couro e camurça).
Fornece informações sobre as várias operações de limpeza a seco.

- limpeza a seco com todos os solventes normalmente utilizados na limpeza a seco, incluindo solventes 
apropriados para sinal P e tricloroetileno e 1.1.1 –tricloroetano
- limpeza a seco com tetracloroetileno, monofluorotriclorometano e todos os solventes indicados para sinal 
F - tratamentos de lavagem normais, sem restrições
- limpeza a seco com os solventes indicados no ponto anterior
- limitações severas à adição de água e/ou à ação mecânica e/ou à temperatura de lavagem e/ou secagem.
- não lavar a seco nas lavandarias automáticas que funcionam com moedas
- limpeza a seco com trifluorotricloroetano, hidrocarbonetos (ponto de ebulição entre 150 °C e 200 °C, ponto de 
inflamação entre 38 °C e 60 °C) 
- tratamentos de lavagem normais, sem restrições
- limpeza a seco com os solventes indicados no ponto anterior
- limitações severas à adição de água e/ou à ação mecânica e/ou à temperatura de lavagem e/ou secagem.
- não lavar a seco nas lavandarias automáticas que funcionam com moedas

- não limpar a seco 
- não remover nódoas com solventes
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SECAGEM
Secagem por meio de máquina de secar roupa de 
tambor rotativo. O círculo inscrito num quadrado indica 
a secagem por meio de secador de roupa de tambor 
rotativo após uma operação de lavagem. Os níveis 
máximos de tensão são indicados por 1 ou 2 pontos 
colocados dentro do sinal gráfico.

T - secagem por meio de máquina de secar roupa 
de tambor rotativo admitida
- programa de secagem normal

S - secagem por meio de máquina de secar roupa 
de tambor rotativo admitida
- programa de secagem a temperatura reduzida

R - não secar por meio de máquina de secar de 
tambor rotativo

Identificação da marcação: dentro da peça é aplicada uma etiqueta em que é mostrado o fac-símile
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Tepl. 
Max

Mechanický 
účinok Plákanie Odstredivka Rôzne

95° normálny postup normálne normálny postup

95° šetrný postup pri postupne klesajúcej teplote (pri postupnom 
pridávaní studenej vody) šetrný postup 

70° normálny postup normálne normálny postup

60° normálny postup normálne normálny postup

60° šetrný postup pri postupne klesajúcej teplote (pri postupnom 
pridávaní studenej vody) šetrný postup 

50° šetrný postup pri postupne klesajúcej teplote (pri postupnom 
pridávaní studenej vody) šetrný postup 

40° normálny postup normálne normálny postup

40° šetrný postup pri postupne klesajúcej teplote (pri postupnom 
pridávaní studenej vody) šetrný postup 

40° veľmi šetrný 
postup normálne normálny postup nežmýkať 

ručne

30° veľmi šetrný 
postup Šetrný prací cyklus pri maximálnej teplote 30°C šetrný postup 

30° veľmi šetrný 
postup

Prací cyklus pre syntetické textílie napr. jemná 
bielizeň alebo Easy-care pri maximálnej 

teplote 30°C.
šetrný postup 

30° veľmi šetrný 
postup

Umyte normálnym cyklom pri 
maximálnej teplote 30 ° C. šetrný postup 

40° - iba  ručné pranie  - neprať v práčke 
- s opatrným zaobchádzaním

- výrobok sa nesmie prať 
- s opatrným zaobchádzaním vo 
vlhkom stave

POPIS A VYMEDZENIE POJMOV GRAFICKÝCH ZNAČIEK

b
Pranie

G
Bielenie chlórom

B
Žehlenie

J
Chemické  
čistenie

QSušenie v rotačnej bubnovej 
sušičke bielizne

Y Nevhodné ošetrovanie: ak je jeden z týchto grafických znakov preškrtnutý krížikom znamená to, že 
ošetrenie vyjadrené týmto grafickým znakom sa nesmie vykonávať

- Priemerná liečba: tyčinka pod podnosom alebo ráfikom naznačuje, že liečba by sa mala vykonávať mierne, 
pokiaľ ide o liečbu zodpovedajúcu tomu istému grafickému znaku bez tyče

-- Šetrné ošetrovanie: prerušovaná čiara pod vaňou označuje pranie veľmi šetrným spôsobom, aký zobrazuje 
grafický znak bez čiary

PRANIE
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CHLÓROVÉ BIELIDLO
Trojuholník označuje bielenie chlórovým bielidlom

I  povolené -  len za studena a zriedeným roztokom

H   nie je povolené

ŽEHLENIE 
Žehlička označuje domáce žehlenie. Maximálne teplotné 
úrovne sú označené bodmi 1,2,3 umiestnenými v  
grafickej značke

F  maximálna teplota žehličky je 200 ° C

E  maximálna teplota žehličky je 150 ° C

D maximálna teplota žehličky je 110 ° C  
žehlenie parou nesie riziko

C nežehliť - žehlenie parou a úprava parou 
nie je povolená

CHEMICKÉ ČISTENIE

Kruh označuje chemické čistenie textílií (s výnimkou výrobkov z kože a kožušín).
Poskytuje informácie o rôznych spôsoboch chemického suchého čistenia.

-  suché čistenie všetkými prostriedkami bežne používanými pri suchom chemickom čistení, vrátane prostriedkov 
uvedených značkou P ako aj trichlóretylénu a 1.1.1 - trichlóretánu
-  s uché čistenie tetrachlóretylénom, monofluórtrichlórmetánom a všetkými prostriedkami uvedenými značkou 
F - pre bežné čistenie bez obmedzení
-  suché čistenie prostriedkami uvedenými v predchádzajúcom bode
-  prísne obmedzenia pridania vody a/alebo mechanického pôsobenia a/alebo teploty prania a/alebo sušenia.
-  nečistiť chemicky v automatických práčkach na žetóny
- chemické suché čistenie trifluórtrichlóroetánmi, uhľovodíkmi (bod varu od 150° C do 200° C, teplota vzplanutia 
od 38° C do 60° C) - pre bežné čistenie bez obmedzení
-  suché čistenie prostriedkami uvedenými v predchádzajúcom bode
-  prísne obmedzenia pridania vody a/alebo mechanického pôsobenia a/alebo teploty prania a/alebo sušenia
-  nečistiť chemicky v automatických práčkach na žetóny

-  nečistiť chemicky 
-  škvrny neodstraňovať rozpúšťadlami
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SUŠENIE
Sušenie v rotačnej bubnovej sušičke bielizne. Kruh vo 
štvorci označuje sušenie v bubnovej sušičke bielizne 
po dokončení pracieho cyklu. Maximálne stupne 
pôsobenia sú označené 1 alebo 2 bodmi umiestnenými 
vo vnútri grafického znaku.

T - oblečenie možno sušiť v bubnovej  
   sušičke bielizne
- sušenie pri bežnej teplote

S - oblečenie možno sušiť v bubnovej sušičke  
   bielizne
- sušenie pri nižšom, šetrnejšom tepelnom výkone

R - zákaz sušenia výrobku v bubnovej 
sušičke  bielizne

Identifikácia označenia: vo vnútri odevu sa aplikuje štítok/y znázornený na faxovej prílohe
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ΕΛUTASÍTÁSOK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A GYÁRTÓ RÉSZÉRŐL
(használat előtt figyelmesen olvassa el)

 Munkaruha
(a kereskedelmi név és a termék kód/színváltozat azonosítják az árucikket)

INFORMÁCIÓS LAP – CE KATEGÓRIA II
Ez a terméket az EN ISO 13688:2013 (általános követelmények), az EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 3. osztály (a nagy láthatóságú ruházatok követelményei) és 
az EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (a rossz időjárás elleni védelemre vonatkozó követelmények) szabványok szerint gyártották, és amely a  AITEX Instituto 
Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Bejelentett szervezet 0161)
 Meaning of CE marking:
  :a CE-jelölés azt jelzi, hogy az eszköz megfelel a 2016/425 EU rendelet II. mellékletében meghatározott alapvető egészségvédelmi és biztonsági 
követelményeknek és az alább felsorolt harmonizált szabványok követelményeinek. Ez a munkaruha, egy II. kategóriába tartozó személyi védőeszköz (PPE). 

 : Piktogram, amely az információs lap elolvasására utal.
Anyagok és kivitelezés: az összes felhasznált anyag, legyen az természetes vagy szintetikus eredetű, valamint az alkalmazott feldolgozási technikák, úgy 
lettek kiválasztva, hogy megfeleljenek az európai műszaki szabványok követelményeinek a biztonságról, az ergonómiáról, a kényelemről, a szilárdságról 
és az ártalmatlanságról.  
A szövetek összetétele: lásd a ruhadarabba varrt szövet-összetétel címkét.
A megfelelő ruházat azonosítása és kiválasztása: a megfelelő modell kiválasztását a munkahely sajátos igényeinek, a kockázat típusának és a relatív 
környezeti feltételeknek megfelelően kell elvégezni. 
A megfelelő/ideális PPE azonosítása és kiválasztása a munkáltató felelőssége. Ezért célszerű a használat előtt ellenőrizni, hogy a modell jellemzői 
megfelelnek-e az Ön igényeinek.
Rendeltetésszerű használat: Rendeltetésszerű használat: ez a ruha alkalmas az alább felsorolt tevékenységekre. – jelzi a viselőjük jelenlétét, növelve a 
láthatóságukat veszélyes helyzetekben, bármilyen nappali fényviszony mellett, vagy éjszaka a járművek fényszórójának fényében”
Utasítások a használathoz:
Alkalmazható ipari tevékenységek során, figyelembe véve az alábbiakat:
- A hatékony védelem érdekében a ruhadarabot megfelelően be kell zárni.
- Annak érdekében, hogy az egész test védett legyen, a védőruházatot viseléskor be kell zárni, és más megfelelő védőfelszereléssel együtt kell használni.
- Használható veszélyes helyzetekben, nappal bármilyen fényviszony esetén, vagy éjszaka a járművek fényszórói fényében. 
Ajánlások a nem megfelelő használat ellen:
- Ezt a PPE-t nem lehet a fent leírtaktól eltérő veszélyek elleni védelemre használni.
- A rossz karbantartás megváltoztathatja a ruházat tulajdonságait.
- A piszkos ruhadarab csökkentett védőhatással bírhat.
- Ha a ruhadarab két részből áll, csak akkor nyújt megfelelő védelmet, ha a két részt együtt viseli.
- Ez a ruha nem védi a fejet, a nyakat, a kezeket, a lábakat és a lábfejeket. 

Anyagok 3. osztályú ruházat 2. osztályú ruházat 1. osztályú ruházat

Háttéranyag 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Fényvisszaverő anyag 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombinált anyag - - 0,20 m2

Teljesítmény: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Szám a fent lévő címkén Vízzárás (Wp):
3. osztály: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Szám a lent lévő címkén
Párolgási ellenállás (Ret):
3. osztály: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 3. osztály
Mosási utasítások: csak a ruhába varrt címkén lévő utasításokat kövesse.

HU

1. Kereskedelmi kód/modell - 2. Szövetek összetétele - 3. Karbantartási/mosási szimbólumok - 4. Gyártás helye - 5 – Mosási utasítások - 6. CE-
jelölés/Kategória/Irányadó hivatkozások/Tételszám - azonosító sorozatszámok /gyártás hónapja-éve - 7. Testméretek

A megfelelőségi NYILATKOZAT elérhető az alábbi honlapon industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

UPUTSTVA I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČA
(pažljivo pročitati pre upotrebe)

 Radno odelo
(trgovačko ime i kod proizvoda/varijanta boje za identifikaciju proizvoda)

INFORMATIVNI LIST - KATEGORIJA CE II
Ovaj proizvod je proizveden u skladu sa propisima EN ISO 13688:2013 (opšti zahtevi), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 klasa 3 (zahtevi za odeću visoke 
vidljivosti) i EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (zahtevi za zaštitu od lošeg vremena), koji su primenljivi u skladu sa sertifikatom kojeg je izdalo  AITEX Instituto 
Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Imenovano telo 0161)   
Značenje oznake CE:
  : oznaka CE ukazuje da oprema zadovoljava Osnovne bezbednosne i zdravstvene zahteve iz priloga II Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 i zahteve usklađenih  
propisa navedenih u daljem tekstu. Ova radna odela su  Lična zaštitna oprema (LZO) II. kategorije.

 : Piktogram koji upozorava na čitanje informativnog obaveštenja.
Materijali i obrada: svi korišćeni materijali, prirodnog ili sintetičkog izvora, kao i usvojene tehnike obrade, su bili izabrani da bi se zadovoljile potrebe, koje 
su izražene sa evropskim tehničkim standardima  sigurnosti, ergonomije, udobnosti, čvrstoće i neštetnosti.
Sastav tkanina: videti etiketu sastava tkanina ušivenu na odeći.
Utvrđivanje i izbor odgovarajuće odeće: izbor odgovarajućeg modela mora se izvesti na osnovu specifičnih potreba na radnom mestu, vrste rizika i 
posebnih uslova okoline.
Za utvrđivanje i izbor odgovarajuće/idealne lične zaštitne opreme (LZO) je odgovoran poslodavac. Stoga je preporučljivo da se proveri pre upotrebe da li 
svojstva ovog modela odgovaraju vlastitim potrebama.
Namena upotrebe: Namena upotrebe: ova odeća je pogodna za aktivnosti navedene u daljem tekstu. – upozoravanje na prisutnost osobe koja je nosi u 
cilju povećanja vidljivosti u opasnim situacijama u bilo kojim uslovima dnevne svetlosti i noću pod svetlom farova vozila “
Saveti za upotrebu:
Pogodno je za upotrebu tokom izvođenja industrijskih aktivnosti, uzimajući u obzir sledeće:
- Da bi se obezbedila efikasna zaštita odelo mora da bude pravilno zatvoreno.
- Da bi se zaštitilo celo telo, zaštitno odelo mora da bude zatvoreno tokom nošenja i korišćeno u kombinaciji sa drugom zaštitnom opremom.
- Pogodno za upotrebu u opasnim situacijama u bilo kojim uslovima dnevne svetlosti i noću pod svetlom farova vozila.
Preporuke protiv nepravilne upotrebe:
- Ova lična zaštitna oprema (LZO) ne može da se koristi za zaštitu od opasnosti drugačijih od gore navedenih.
- Loše održavanje odela može da promeni njegova svojstva.
- Prljavo odelo može da ima smanjen zaštitni efekat.
- Kad je odelo sastavljeno iz dva dela, nudi odgovarajuću zaštitu samo ako se oba dela nose zajedno.
- Ovo odelo ne štiti glavu, vrat, ruke, noge i stopala.

Materijali Odela 3. klase Odela 2. klase Odela 1. klase

Osnovni materijal 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Retroreflektivan materijal 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombinovani materijal - - 0,20 m2

Performanse: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Broj na etiketi gore
Nepropustljivost (Wp):
Klasa 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Broj na etiketi dole
Otpornost na isparavanja (Ret):
Klasa 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Klasa 3
Uputstva za pranje: pratite samo uputstva navedena na etiketi za održavanje koja je ušivena na odelu.

RS

1. Trgovački kod/model - 2. Sastav tkanina - 3. Simboli za održavanje/pranje - 4. Mesto proizvodnje - 5 – Uputstva za pranje - 6. Oznaka CE/
Kategorija/Pravna osnova/Serijski br. - serijski identifikacioni brojevi/mesec-godina proizvodnje - 7. Telesne mere

DEKLARACIJA o usaglašenosti je dostupna na internet stranici industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

UPUTE I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČA
(Pažljivo pročitati prije upotrebe)

 Zaštitna radna odjeća
(trgovački naziv i kod proizvoda/inačica boje koji određuju proizvod)

INFORMACIJSKI LIST - KATEGORIJA CE II
Ovaj proizvod je proizveden sukladno propisima EN ISO 13688:2013 (opći zahtjevi), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 klasa 3 (zahtjevi za odjeću visoke 
vidljivosti) i EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (zahtjevi za zaštitu od lošeg vremena), koji se primjenjuju u skladu s certifikatom kojeg izdaje  AITEX Instituto 
Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Prijavljeno tijelo 0161)
Značenje oznake CE:
  : : oznaka CE označava da proizvod zadovoljava osnovne sigurnosne i zdravstvene zahtjeve iz priloga II Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 i zahtjeve usklađenih 
propisa koje su navedene u daljem tekstu. Ova radna odjeća je Osobna zaštitna oprema (OZO) II. kategorije.

 : Piktogram koji upućuje na čitanje obavijesti.
Materijali i obrada: svi upotrijebljeni materijali, prirodnog ili sintetskog podrijetla, kao i usvojene tehnike obrade, odabrani su kako bi zadovoljili potrebe 
izražene europskim tehničkim standardima sigurnosti, ergonomije, udobnosti, čvrstoće i neštetnosti.
Sustav vlakana: vidjeti etiketu o sustavu vlakana, ušivenu na odjevnom predmetu.
Utvrđivanje i odabir odgovarajućeg odjevnog predmeta: izbor odgovarajućeg modela mora udovoljavati specifičnim zahtjevima radnog mjesta, vrsti rizika 
i posebnim okolnim uvjetima.
Za utvrđivanje i odabir odgovarajuće/idealne osobne zaštitne opreme (OZO) je odgovoran poslodavac. Stoga se preporučuje prije upotrebe provjeriti jesu li 
karakteristike ovog modela prikladne za vaše potrebe.
Namjena upotrebe: Namjena upotrebe: Ovi odjevni predmeti su prikladni za aktivnosti navedene u daljem tekstu. – upozoravanje na moguću prisutnost 
osobe što ih nosi, u cilju povećavanja njene vidljivosti u opasnim situacijama u bilo kojim uvjetima dnevne svjetlosti i noću pod svjetlom farova vozila “
Savjeti za upotrebu:
Pogodna je za upotrebu tijekom industrijskih aktivnosti, uzimajući u obzir sljedeće:
- Da bi se osigurala učinkovita zaštita, odjeća mora biti pravilno zatvorena. 
- Da bi se zaštitilo cijelo tijelo, zaštitna odjeća mora biti zatvorena tijekom nošenja i korištena u kombinaciji s drugom odgovarajućom zaštitnom opremom.
- Pogodna za upotrebu u opasnim situacijama u bilo kojim uvjetima dnevne svjetlosti ili noću pod svjetlima farova vozila.
Preporuke protiv nepravilne upotrebe:
- Ova osobna zaštitna oprema (OZO) se ne može koristiti za zaštitu od opasnosti drugačijih od gore navedenih.
- Loše održavanje odjeće može promijeniti njena svojstva.
- Prljava odjeća može imati smanjeni zaštitni učinak.
- Kada se odjeća sastoji od dva dijela, onda nudi odgovarajuću zaštitu samo ako se oba dijela nose skupa.
- Ova odjeća ne štiti glavu, vrat, ruke, noge i stopala.

Materijali Odjeća 3. klase Odjeća  2. klase Odjeća 1. klase

Osnovni materijal 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Retroreflektivni materijal 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombinirani materijal - - 0,20 m2

Učinkovitost: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Broj na etiketi gore Nepropustljivost (Wp):
Klasa 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Broj na etiketi dolje
Izdržljivost protiv hlapljenja (Ret):
Klasa 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Klasa 3
Upute za pranje: slijedite samo uputama navedenima na etiketi za održavanje, koja je prišivena na odjeći.

HR

1. Trgovačka šifra/model - 2. Sustav tkanine - 3. Simboli za održavanje/pranje - 4. Mjesto proizvodnje - 5 – Upute za pranje - 6. Oznaka CE/
Kategorija/Pravna osnova/Serijski br. – identifikacijski serijski brojevi/mjesec-godina proizvodnje - 7. Tjelesne mjere

IZJAVA o sukladnosti je dostupna na internet stranici industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

GAMINTOJO INSTRUKCIJA IR INFORMACIJA
(prieš naudodami atidžiai perskaitykite)

 Darbo drabužiai
(prekės pavadinimas ir prekės kodas / spalvos variantas, nurodantis prekę).

INFORMACINIS LAPAS – CE KATEGORIJA II
Šis gaminys pagamintas pagal EN ISO 13688: 2013 (bendrieji reikalavimai), EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 3 klasės (didelio matomumo drabužių 
reikalavimai) ir EN 343: 2003 + A1: 2007 / AC : 2009 (apsaugos nuo blogų oro sąlygų reikalavimai), taikytina pagal  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza 
Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Notifikuotoji įstaiga 0161)
CE ženklo reikšmė:
  : ženklas rodo, kad prietaisas atitinka esminius sveikatos ir saugos reikalavimus, nustatytus Reglamento (ES) 2016/425 II priede, ir toliau išvardytų 
darniųjų standartų reikalavimus. Šie darbo drabužiai yra II kategorijos asmeninės apsaugos priemonės (AAP).

 : Piktograma, susijusi su informacinio pranešimo skaitymu.
Medžiagos ir apdaila: visos naudojamos natūralios ar sintetinės medžiagos, taip pat panaudotos perdirbimo technologijos buvo parinktos siekiant 
patenkinti Europos techninių saugos, ergonomikos, komforto, patikimumo ir saugos reikalavimus.
Audinio sudėtis: žr. audinio sudėties etiketę, prisiūtą ant drabužių.
Tinkamo drabužio identifikavimas ir parinkimas: tinkamo modelio pasirinkimas turi būti atliekamas atsižvelgiant į konkrečius darbo vietos poreikius, 
rizikos tipą ir santykines aplinkos sąlygas.
Atsakomybė už tinkamų / idealių AAP nustatymą ir atranką tenka darbdaviui. Todėl patartina prieš naudojimą patikrinti, ar šio modelio charakteristikos 
atitinka jūsų poreikius.
Paskirtis: paskirtis: šie drabužiai tinka toliau išvardytai veiklai. - pranešti apie naudotojo buvimą, kad padidėtų matomumas pavojingose situacijose visomis 
dienos šviesomis ir naktį, atsižvelgiant į transporto priemonių priekinius žibintus “.
Naudojimo rekomendacijos:
Jis tinka naudoti pramoninės veiklos metu, atsižvelgiant į:
- Siekiant užtikrinti veiksmingą apsaugą, drabužis turi būti tinkamai užsegtas .
- Siekiant apsaugoti visą kūną, dėvėti ir dėvint kartu su kitomis atitinkamomis apsaugos priemonėmis, apsauginiai drabužiai turi būti užsegti.
- Tinka naudoti pavojingose situacijose visomis dienos šviesomis arba naktį, atsižvelgiant į transporto priemonės priekinius žibintus.
Rekomendacijos dėl netinkamo naudojimo:
- Šios AAP negali būti naudojamos apsaugoti nuo kitų nei pirmiau aprašytų pavojų.
- Prasta priežiūra gali pakeisti jų savybes.
- Nešvarus drabužis gali turėti mažesnį apsauginį poveikį.
- Kai drabužis susideda iš dviejų dalių, jis suteikia tinkamą apsaugą tik tuo atveju, jei abi dalys yra dėvimos kartu.
- Šis drabužis ne apsaugo galvos, kaklo, rankų, kojų ir kojų.

Medžiaga Drabužiai 3 klasė Drabužiai 2 klasė Drabužiai 1 klasė

Pagrindinė medžiaga 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Šviesą atspindinti medžiaga 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombinuota medžiaga - - 0,20 m2

Paslaugos: EN 343: 2003 + A1: 2007 / AC: 2009
Vandens atsparumas etiketės numeriui (Wp):
3 klasė: ≥ 13 000 Pa
Numeris žemiau esančioje etiketėje
Atsparumas garavimui (Ret):
3 klasė: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 3 klasė
Skalbimo instrukcijos: vadovaukitės tik ant drabužių etiketės pateiktais nurodymais.

LT

1. Prekybos kodas / modelis - 2. Audinio sudėtis - 3. Aptarnavimo / skalbimo simboliai - 4. Gamybos vieta - 5 - Skalbimo instrukcijos - 6. CE ženklas / 
Kategorija / Reguliavimo nuorodos / Pirkimas Nr. - gamybos serijos numeriai / išleidimo metai - 7. Dydžiai.

Atitikties deklaracija pateikiama „industrialstarter.com“ svetainėje.
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

RAŽOTĀJA INSTRUKCIJAS UN INFORMĀCIJA
(rūpīgi izlasiet pirms lietošanas)

 Darba apģērbs
(tirdzniecības nosaukums un preču kods/varianta krāsa, kas identificē preci)

INFORMĀCIJAS LAPA – CE KATEGORIJA II
Šis izstrādājums ir izgatavots saskaņā ar EN ISO 13688: 2013 (vispārīgās prasības), EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 3. klase (prasības attiecībā uz augstas 
redzamības apģērbu) un EN 343: 2003 + A1: 2007 / AC: 2009 (prasības pret aizsardzību pret sliktiem laika apstākļiem), ko piemēro saskaņā ar sertifikātu, ko 
izdevusi SIA   AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Pilnvarotā iestāde 0161)
  : CE zīme nozīmē, ka aprīkojums atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 II pielikumā noteiktajām būtiskajām veselības un drošības prasībām un turpmāk 
uzskaitīto saskaņoto standartu prasībām. Šie darba apģērbi ietilpst individuālās aizsardzības līdzekļi (IAL) II kategorijā.

 : Piktogramma, kas attiecas uz informatīvo piezīmi.
Materiāli un ražošana: visi izmantotie materiāli – gan dabiskie, gan sintētiskie, kā arī izmantotie ražošanas paņēmieni tika izvēlēti, lai apmierinātu 
Eiropas tehnisko standartu prasības attiecībā uz drošību, ergonomiku, komfortu, izturību un nekaitīgumu.
Auduma sastāvs: skatiet auduma sastāva etiķeti, kas ir piešūta tieši pie apģērba.
Piemērota apģērba identifikācija un izvēle: piemērota modeļa izvēle jāveic atbilstoši darba vietas īpašajām vajadzībām, riska veidam un attiecīgajiem vides 
apstākļiem.
Par piemērotu/ideālu IAL identifikāciju un izvēli ir atbildīgs darba devējs. Tāpēc pirms lietošanas ieteicams pārbaudīt šī modeļa īpašību atbilstību jūsu 
vajadzībām.
Paredzētais pielietojums: paredzētais pielietojums: šie apģērbi ir piemēroti tālāk uzskaitītajām aktivitātēm. – signalizē par lietotāja klātbūtni, lai 
palielinātu redzamību bīstamās situācijās, izmantojot jebkura veida dienas apgaismojuma apstākļus un transportlīdzekļa lukturus naktī.
Lietošanas rekomendācijas:
tas ir piemērots izmantošanai rūpnieciskās darbībās, ņemot vērā šādus apsvērumus:
- lai panāktu pareizu darbību, apģērbs ir pienācīgi aizvērts.
- Lai aizsargātu visu ķermeni, aizsargtērps ir jāaizver, kad tas tiek valkāts un lietots kopā ar citiem atbilstošiem aizsarglīdzekļiem.
- Bīstamās situācijās jebkura veida dienasgaismā vai apgaismojumā transportlīdzekļa lukturiem tumsā.
Rekomendācijas pret nepareizu izmantošanu:
- Šo IAL nedrīkst izmantot, lai aizsargātos pret citiem apdraudējumiem, kas nav aprakstīti iepriekš.
- Nepietiekama apģērbu apkope var mainīt to īpašības.
- Netīrs apģērbs var samazināt valkātāja aizsardzību.
- Ja apģērbu veido divas daļas, lietotājam jāvalkā tās kopā, lai panāktu atbilstošu aizsardzību.
- Šis apģērbs neaizsargā galvu, kaklu, rokas, kājas un pēdas.

Materiāls 3. klases apģērbi 2. klases apģērbi 1. klases apģērbi

Pamatnes materiāls 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Atstarojošais materiāls 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombinētās ekspluatācijas 
materiāls

- - 0,20 m2

Ekspluatācijas īpašības: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Uzlīmes augstākais rādītājs 
ūdensnecaurlaidība (Wp):
3. klase:≥ 13.000 Pa. 
Uzlīmes zemākais rādītājs izturībai pret tvaikiem (Ret):
3. klase ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 3. klase
Mazgāšanas instrukcijas: ievērojiet tikai tos norādījumus, kas ir piešūti tieši pie apģērba.

LV

1. Komerciālais kods/modelis – 2. Tekstila sastāvs – 3. Apkopes/mazgāšanas simboli – 4. Ražošanas vieta– 5. Mazgāšanas instrukcijas – 6. CE 
marķējums / kategorija / juridiskās atsauces / partijas Nr. - identifikācijas sērijas numuri / ražošanas mēnesis – 7. Ķermeņa izmēri

ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA ir pieejama industrialstarter.com tīmekļa vietnē.
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

NAVODILA IN INFORMACIJE PROIZVAJALCA
(pred uporabo natančno preberite)

 Delovna zaščitna oblačila
(trgovsko ime in koda izdelka/barvna različica, ki označujejo izdelek)

INFORMATIVNI LIST – KATEGORIJA CE II
Ta izdelek je bil izdelan v skladu s predpisi EN ISO 13688:2013 (splošne zahteve), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 razred 3 (zahteve za oblačila z visoko 
vidljivostjo) in EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (zahteve za zaščito pred slabim vremenom), ki se uporabljajo v skladu s certifikatom, ki ga je izdal  AITEX 
Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España. 
(priglašeni organ 0161)
Pomen označevanja CE:
  : oznaka CE označuje, da oprema zadovoljuje bistvene zdravstvene in varnostne zahteve iz Priloge II Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 in zahteve spodaj 
navedenih usklajenih predpisov. Ta delovna oblačila so Osebna varovalna oprema (OVO) II. kategorije.

 : Piktogram, ki poziva uporabnika k branju obvestila.
Materiali in izdelava: vsi uporabljeni materiali, naravnega ali sintetičnega izvora, kot tudi sprejete proizvodne tehnike, so bili izbrani, da bi zadovoljili 
potrebe, izražene v evropskih tehničnih standardih za varnost, ergonomijo, udobje, odpornost in neškodljivost.
Sestava tkanin: glejte etiketo o sestavi tkanin, ki je všita v oblačilo.
Identifikacija in izbira ustreznega oblačila: pri izbiri ustreznega modela je treba upoštevati specifične zahteve delovnega mesta, vrsto tveganja in 
posebne okoljske pogoje.
Za določanje in izbiro ustrezne/idealne osebne varovalne opreme (OVO) je odgovoren delodajalec. Zato je priporočljivo, da pred uporabo preverite, ali 
lastnosti tega modela ustrezajo vašim potrebam.
Namen uporabe: Namen uporabe: ta oblačila so primerna za spodaj navedene dejavnosti. – opozarjanje na prisotnost osebe, ki jo nosi, s ciljem povečanja 
njene vidljivosti v nevarnih situacijah v kakršnih koli pogojih dnevne svetlobe in ponoči ob svetlobi žarometov vozil “
Priporočila za uporabo:
Primerna so za uporabo med izvajanjem industrijskih dejavnosti ob upoštevanju naslednjega:
- Za zagotovitev učinkovite zaščite mora biti oblačilo pravilno zaprto.
- Za zaščito celotnega telesa morajo zaščitna oblačila biti med nošenjem zaprta in uporabljena skupaj z drugo ustrezno varovalno opremo.
- Primerna za uporabo v nevarnih situacijah v katerih koli pogojih dnevne svetlobe in ponoči ob svetlobi žarometov vozil.
Priporočila proti nepravilni uporabi:
- Ta osebna varovalna oprema (OVO) se ne sme uporabljati za zaščito pred nevarnostmi, drugačnimi od zgoraj navedenih.
- Neprimerno vzdrževanje oblačil lahko spremeni njihove lastnosti.
- Umazano oblačilo lahko ima zmanjšano zaščitno učinkovitost.
- Ko je oblačilo sestavljeno iz dveh kosov, nudi ustrezno zaščito le, če se oba kosa nosita skupaj.
- To oblačilo ne ščiti glave, vratu, rok, nog in stopal.

Materiali Oblačila  3. razreda Oblačila  2. razreda Oblačila 1. razreda 

Osnovni material 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Odsevni material 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombinirani material - - 0,20 m2

Učinkovitost delovanja: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Številka na nalepki zgoraj Neprepustnost (Wp):
Razred 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Številka na nalepki spodaj
Odpornost proti hlapom (Ret):
Razred 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Razred 3
Navodila za pranje: sledite izključno navodilom, ki so navedena na etiketi za vzdrževanje, ki je všita v oblačilo.

SI

1. Trgovinska oznaka/model - 2. Sestava tkanin - 3. Simboli za vzdrževanje/pranje - 4. Kraj proizvodnje - 5 – Navodila za pranje - 6. Oznaka CE/
Kategorija/Pravna podlaga/Serijska št. – serijske identifikacijske številke/mesec-leto proizvodnje - 7. Telesne mere

IZJAVA o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

VORGABEN UND INFORMATIONEN DES HERSTELLERS  
(Vor Gebrauch aufmerksam lesen) 

 Arbeitskleidung
(Handelsname und Warenartikel Kode/Farbvariante kennzeichnend für die Ware)  

Informationsblatt - KATEGORIE CE II
Dieser Warenartikel wurde hergestellt in Anwendung der Normen EN ISO 13688:2013 (allgemeine Anforderungen), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Klasse 
3 (Anforderungen an Kleidung mit hoher Visibilität)  und EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (Anforderungen an den Schutz gegen Unwetter), anwendbar 
gemäss das durch AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España. 
Zertifizierendes Gemeinwesen Nr. 0161 
Bedeutung der CE Kennzeichnung:
  : die CE Kennzeichnung bedeutet, dass die Ausrüstung die allgemeinen Anferderungen an Sicherheit und Gesundheit gemäss Anhang II der Verordnung (EU) 
2016/425 und die Anforderungen der im folgenden aufgelisteten harmonisierten Normen erfüllt. Diese Arbeitskleidungen stellen persönliche Schutzausrüstungen 
der Kategorie II dar.

 : Piktogramm, das auf die Lektüre der Informationsnote verweist.  
Material und Verarbeitung: alle benutzten Materialien, aus natürlicher oder synthetischer Herkunft, sowie die angewandten Verarbeitungstechniken wurden 
dazu ausgewählt, um die Anforderungen der europäischen technischen Sicherheitsstandards, der Ergonomie, des Comforts, der Solidität und der Ungefährlichkeit 
zu erfüllen. 
Zusammensetzung der Stoffe: sehen Sie die Etikette der Stoffzusammensetzung, welche auf dem Kleidungsstück genäht wurde. 
Identifizierung und Wahl des gegeigneten Kleidungsstückes: die Wahl des geeigneten Modells muss auf Grund der besonderen Anforderungen des Arbeitsortes, 
der Art des Risikos und der betreffenden Umweltbedingungen getroffen werden. 
Die Verantwortung für die Identifizierung und die Wahl der geeigneten/idealen PSA liegt beim Arbeitgeber. Es wird somit geraten vor dem Gebrauch zu kontrollie-
ren, dass die Eigenschaften dieses Modells für die eigenen Anforderungen geeignet sind.
Gebrauchsbestimmung: Gebrauchsbestimmung: diese Kleidungsstücke sind geeigent für die im folgenden aufgelistetetn Tätigkeiten. – die Anwesenheit 
der Person, welche sie trägt zu signalisieren, um ihre Sichtbarkeit bei Gefahrsituationen bei jeglicher Tages-und Nachtlichtbedingung beim Licht der Fahrzeugs-
scheinwerfer.”
Empfehlungen für die Nutzung:
Sie ist geeignet für den Gebrauch während der Industrietätigkeiten, unter Beachtung folgender Punkte: 
- Das Kleidungsstück muss korrekt geschlossen sein, damit es einen wirksamen Schutz gibt. 
- Damit der ganze Körper geschützt ist, müssen die Schutzkleider beim Tragen geschlossen sein und in Kombination mit weiteren geeigneten Schutzausrüstungen 
benutzt werden. 
- Geeignet zum Schutz bei Gefahrensituationen bei jeglicher Tages-und Nachtlichtbedingung beim Licht der Fahrzeugsscheinwerfer.
Empfehlungen gegen unsachgemässe Nutzung:
- Diese PSA darf nicht benutzt werden zum Schutz vor anderen Gefahren als die oben beschriebenen. 
- Ein mangelhafter Unterhalt der Kleidungsstücke kann deren Eigenschaften verändern.
- Ein schmutziges Kleidungsstück kann eine verringerte Schutzwirkung entfalten. 
- Besteht das Kleidungsstück aus zwei Teilen, so entfaltet es eine geeignete Schutzwirkung nur wenn beide Teile zusammen getragen werden. 
- Dieses Kleidungsstück schützt Kopf, Hals, Hände, Beine und Füsse nicht. 

Materialien Kleidungsstücke der Klasse 3 Kleidungsstücke der Klasse 2 Kleidungsstücke der Klasse 1

Grundmaterial 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Retroreflektierendes Material 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombiniertes Material - - 0,20 m2

Leistungen: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Nummer auf Etikette oben Undurchlässigkeit (Wp):
Klasse 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Nummer auf Etikette unten
Verdunstungsresistenz (Ret):
Klasse 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Klasse 3
Reinigungshinweise: befolgen Sie nur die Hinweise auf der Wartungsetikette auf dem Kleidungsstück.

DE

1. Handelskode/Modell - 2. Stoffzusammensetzung - 3. Wartungs/Reinigungssymbole/ - 4. Herstellungsort - 5 - Reinigungshinweise - 6. CE Kennzeich-
nung/Kategorie/gesetzliche Verweise/Charge Nr. - Identifikationsseriennummer/Herstellungsmonat-Jahr - 7. Körpermasse

Die KonformitätsERKLÄRUNG steht auf der Webseite industrialstarter.com zur Verfügung
 

MADE IN CHINA
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+/- 3 cm
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ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ
(διάβασε προσεκτικά πριν από τη χρήση)

 Ένδυμα Εργασίας
(εμπορική ονομασία και κωδικός προϊόντος/αποχρώσεις κώδικα αναγνώρισης του προϊόντος)

ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΤΙΚΟ ΦΥΛΛΑΔΙΟ - ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑ CE II
Αυτό το προϊόν κατασκευάστηκε σύμφωνα με τους κανονισμούς EN ISO 13688:2013 (γενικοί όροι), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 classe 3 (όροι για 
ρούχα υψηλής διακριτικότητας) και EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (όροι για την προστασία κατά της κακοκαιρίας), που εφαρμόζονται σύμφωνα με την 
πιστοποίηση που έχει χορηγηθεί από την  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
 (Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός 0161)
Σημασία του σήματος CE::
  : Το σήμα CE δείχνει ότι η συσκευή ικανοποιεί τους Απαραίτητους Όρους Ασφάλειας και Υγείας που αναφέρονται στο Παράρτημα ΙΙ (ΕΕ) 2016/425 και τους 
Όρους των εναρμονισμένων προτύπων  που αναφέρονται στη συνέχεια. Αυτά τα ρούχα εργασίας είναι Μέσα Ατομικής Προστασίας κατηγορίας ΙΙ.

 : Εικονόγραμμα που παραπέμπει στην ανάγνωση του ενημερωτικού φυλλαδίου.
Υλικά και επεξεργασία: όλα τα υλικά που χρησιμοποιήθηκαν, φυσικής προέλευσης ή συνθετικά, καθώς επίσης και οι τεχνικές επεξεργασίας που υιοθετήθηκαν, 
επιλέχθηκαν για να ικανοποιήσουν τις προδιαγραφές που ορίζονται από τα ευρωπαϊκά τεχνικά στάνταρ ασφάλειας, εργονομίας, άνεσης, ανθεκτικότητας και 
αβλάβειας.  
Σύνθεση υφασμάτων: Βλέπε την ετικέτα σύνθεσης των υφασμάτων που είναι ραμμένη πάνω στο είδος ρουχισμού.
Προσδιορισμός και επιλογή του κατάλληλου είδους: Η επιλογή του κατάλληλου είδους, πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται με βάση τις ειδικές ανάγκες του χώρου 
εργασίας, του είδους κινδύνου και των σχετικών περιβαλλοντικών συνθηκών. 
Την ευθύνη για την ταυτοποίηση και την επιλογή του κατάλληλου /ιδανικού ΜΑΠ (Μέσο Ατομικής Προστασίας) έχει ο εργοδότης. Όμως, θα πρέπει πριν από τη 
χρήση, να ελέγχεται αν τα χαρακτηριστικά αυτού του μοντέλου είναι κατάλληλα για τις συγκεκριμένες ανάγκες. 
Προβλεπόμενη χρήση: αυτά τα ενδύματα είναι κατάλληλα για τις δραστηριότητες που αναφέρονται παρακάτω- επισημαίνεται η παρουσία του ατόμου που το 
φοράει, με σκοπό να αυξηθεί η ορατότητα σε καταστάσεις κινδύνου σε οποιαδήποτε συνθήκη φυσικού φωτός ή νυχτερινού φωτός, στο φως των φαναριών των 
οχημάτων. 
Συμβουλές για τη χρήση:
Είναι κατάλληλο για χρήση κατά τη διάρκεια των βιομηχανικών δραστηριοτήτων, λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τα παρακάτω:
- Για να προσφέρει μία αποτελεσματική προστασία, το ρούχο πρέπει να κλείνει σωστά. 
- Για να προστατεύεται ολόκληρο το σώμα, τα προστατευτικά ρούχα, πρέπει να είναι κλειστά όταν φοριούνται και χρησιμοποιούνται σε συνδυασμό με άλλους 
ενδεδειγμένους προστατευτικούς μηχανισμούς. 
- Κατάλληλο για χρήση σε καταστάσεις κινδύνου σε οποιαδήποτε συνθήκη φυσικού φωτός ή νυχτερινού φωτός, στο φως των φαναριών των οχημάτων. 
Οδηγίες ενάντια στην ακατάλληλη χρήση:
- Αυτό το Μέσο Ατομικής Προστασίας δεν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί για προστασία από κινδύνους διαφορετικούς από εκείνους που περιγράφονται πιο πάνω. 
- Μια ανεπαρκής συντήρηση των προϊόντων μπορεί να αλλοιώσει τις ιδιότητές τους.
- Ένα βρόμικο προϊόν μπορεί να έχει μειωμένη προστατευτική ικανότητα. 
- Όταν το προϊόν αποτελείται από δύο μέρη, παρέχει την κατάλληλη προστασία μόνο όταν φοριούνται και τα δύο μέρη μαζί.
- Αυτό το προϊόν δεν προστατεύει κεφάλι, λαιμό, χέρια, γάμπες και πόδια. 

Υλικά Ενδύματα τάξεως 3 Ενδύματα τάξεως 2 Ενδύματα τάξεως 1

Εσωτερικό υλικό 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Φωτοανακλαστικό υλικό 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Συνδυασμένο υλικό - - 0,20 m2

Απόδοση: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Νούμερο ψηλά στην ετικέτα αδιαβροχοποίηση(Wp):
Τάξη 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa
Νούμερο χαμηλά στην ετικέτα
Αντοχή αναθυμιάσεων (Ret):
Τάξη 3: ≤ 20 
ENISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Τάξη 3
Οδηγίες πλυσίματος: ακολουθήστε αποκλειστικά τις οδηγίες που υποδεικνύονται στην ραμμένη ετικέτα συντήρησης του προϊόντος .

1. Εμπορικός κωδικός/μοντέλο - 2. Σύνθεση των υφασμάτων - 3. Σύμβολα συντήρησης/πλυσίματος - 4. Χώρα παραγωγής - 5 –οδηγίες πλυσίματος - 
6. Σήμα CE/Κατηγορία/Νομοθετικές αναφορές/ Παρτίδα αρ. –ενδεικτικοί σειριακοί αριθμοί/μήνα-έτους παραγωγής - 7. Μεγέθη

Η δήλωση συμμόρφωση είναι διαθέσιμη στον ιστότοπο :web industrialstarter.com
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INSTRUCȚIUNI ȘI INFORMAȚII ALE PRODUCĂTORULUI 
(citiți cu atenție înainte de utilizare)

 Îmbrăcăminte de lucru
(denumire comercială și cod articol/variantă culoare care identifică articolul)

INFORMAȚII - CATEGORIA CE II
Acest articol a fost fabricat în conformitate cu standardele EN ISO 13688:2013 (cerințe generale), EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 classe 3 (cerințe pentru 
îmbrăcăminte cu vizibilitate mărită) și EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 (cerințe pentru protecția împotriva condițiilor meteo nefavorabile), aplicabile în 
conformitate cu certificatul eliberat de  AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Organismul notificat 0161)
Semnificația marcajului CE:
  : Marcajul CE indică faptul că dispozitivul îndeplinește Cerințele Esențiale de Siguranță și Sănătate menționate în Anexa II a Regulamentului (UE)  
2016/425 și cerințele normelor armonizate menționate mai jos. Aceste echipamente de lucru sunt Dispozitive de Protecție Individuale  (DPI) din categoria II.

 : Pictograma care face trimitere la citirea notei informative. 
Materiale și prelucrare: toate materialele folosite, de origine naturală sau științifică și, deasemenea, tehnicile de prelucrare adoptate, au fost alese pentru 
a satisface exigențele exprimate de standardele tehnice europene de siguranță, ergonomie, confort, soliditate și caracter inofensiv.
Compoziția materialelor: vedeți eticheta de compoziție a materialelor cusută pe articolul de îmbrăcăminte.  
Identificarea și alegerea articolului corespunzător: alegerea modelului corespunzător trebuie să fie efectuată în baza exigențelor specifice ale  locului de 
muncă, ale tipului de risc și ale condițiilor de mediu relative.  
Răspunderea pentru identificarea și alegerea  DPI-ului adecvat/ideal revine angajatorului. În plus, se recomandă controlarea, înainte de folosire, ca 
caracteristicile acestui model să corespundă propriilor exigențe.  
Destinația utilizării: Destinația utilizării: aceste echipamente sunt adecvate pentru activitățile enumerate mai jos- semnalați prezența celui care îl 
îmbracă, cu scopul de a mări vizibilitatea în situații de pericol în orice condiție de iluminare diurnă și nocturnă, la lumina farurilor vehiculelor.  “
Recomandări pentru utilizare:
Este adecvat utilizării activităților industriale, ținând cont de următoarele:  
- Pentru a furniza o protecție eficientă, articolul de îmbrăcăminte trebuie să fie închis corect. 
- Pentru ca întreg articolul să fie protejat, echipamentele de protecție trebuie să fie închise când sunt îmbrăcate și utilizate în combinație cu alte dispozitive 
de protecție adecvate.
- Adecvat utilizării în situații de pericol în orice condiție de lumină diurnă sau nocturnă la lumina farurilor vehiculelor.  
Recomandări împotriva utilizării necorespunzătoare:
- Acest DPI nu poate fi folosit pentru a proteja de pericole  diferite de cele descrise mai sus.
- O întreținere precară a articolelor poate să le altereze proprietățile.
- Un articol murdar poate avea o eficiență protectoare redusă. 
- Când articolul este format din două părți, acesta oferă o protecție adecvată doar dacă cele două părți sunt îmbrăcate împreună.
- Acest articol nu protejează capul, gâtul, mâinile, gambele și picioarele. 

Materiale Echipamente de clasa 3 Echipamente de clasa 2 Echipamente de clasa 1

Material de fond 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Material reflectorizant 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Material mixt - - 0,20 m2

Prestări: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Număr pe etichetă în partea de   sus
 Impermeabilitate (Wp):
Clasa 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Număr pe etichetă în partea de jos
Rezistență la abur (Ret):
Clasa 3: ≤ 20 
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Clasa 3
Instrucțiuni de spălare: urmați doar instrucțiunile de pe eticheta de întreținere, cusută pe articolul de îmbrăcăminte. 

RO

1. Cod comercial/model - 2. Compoziția materialelor - 3. Simboluri de întreținere/spălare - 4. Loc de  producție - 5 - Instrucțiuni de spălare - 6. 
Marcaj CE/Categorie/Referințe normative/Lot  n. - numere de serie identificative/lună-an de fabricație - 7. Măsuri ale corpului

DECLARAȚIA de conformitate este disponibilă pe site-ul  web industrialstarter.com
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TOOTJAPOOLNE KASUTUSJUHEND JA TOOTEINFO
(lugeda tähelepanelikult enne kasutamist)

 Töörõivad
(toodet identifitseeriv tootenimetus ja tootekood/värvivariant)

INFOLEHT - KATEGOORIA CE II
See kaubaartikkel on toodetud vastavalt standardile EN ISO 13688: 2013 (üldnõuded), EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 klass 3 (kõrgnähtavusega rõivad) ja 
EN 343: 2003 + A1: 2007 / AC : 2009 (halbade ilmastikutingimuste kaitsemeetmed), ja mis on kohaldatavad vastavalt sertifikaadile, mille on väljastanud  
AITEX Instituto Tecnologico Textil, Plaza Emilio Sala 1 - 03801 Alcoy (Alicante) - España.
(Teavitatud asutus 0161)
CE-märgise tähendus:
  : CE-märgis näitab, et toode vastab määruse (EL) 2016/425 II lisas sätestatud olulistele tervisekaitse- ja ohutusnõuetele ning allpool loetletud 
ühtlustatud standardite nõuetele. Need tööriided on II kategooria isikukaitsevahendid.

 : Piktogramm, mis viitab vajadusele tutvuda infolehega.
Materjalid ja töötlus: kõik kasutatud materjalid, nii looduslikud kui ka sünteetilised materjalid, samuti kasutatud töötlemismeetodid on valitud nii, et 
need vastaksid Euroopa tehniliste standardite nõuetele ergonoomika, mugavuse, vastupidavuse ja ohutuse valdkonnas.
Kangaste koostisosad: vaadake rõivaeseme külge õmmeldud etiketil ära toodud kanga koostisosade loetelu.
Sobiva rõivaeseme väljaselgitamine ja valik: sobiva mudeli valik tuleb teha põhinedes töökoha spetsiifilistele omadustele, riskitüübile ja sellega 
seotud keskkonnatingimustele. Vastutus sobivate / ideaalsete isikukaitsevahendite tuvastamisel ja valikul on tööandja kanda. Seetõttu on soovitav enne 
kasutamist kontrollida, kas valitud rõivaeseme omadused vastavad kasutaja vajadustele.
Kasutusotstarve: kasutusotstarve: need rõivaesemed on sobivad järgnevalt loetletud kasutuseesmärgil. – 
andma märku kandjast eesmärgiga muuta tema kohalolek nähtavaks ohuolukorras kõikidel päevavalgustingimustel ja öösel sõiduki esilaternate valguses 
“
Kasutusnõuanded:
Toode on sobilik kasutamiseks tööstusliku tegevuse ajal, võttes arvesse järgmist:
- Tõhusa kaitse tagamiseks peab rõivas olema korralikult suletud.
- Selleks, et kogu keha oleks kaitstud, peab kaitseriietus kandmishetkel olema suletud ja seda tuleb kasutada koos teiste sobivate kaitsevahenditega.
- Sobib kasutamiseks ohtlikes olukordades kõikidel päevavalgustingimustel või öösel sõiduki esilaternate valguses.
Nõuanded ebatõhusa kasutamise vältimiseks:
- Seda isikukaitsevahendit ei saa kasutada väljaspool eelpool loetletud kasutusotsatarvet.
- Rõivaste halb hooldus võib muuta selle omadusi.
- Määrdunud rõiva puhul võib väheneda selle kaitseefekti tõhusus.
- Kui rõivas koosneb kahest osast, pakub see piisavat kaitset ainult siis, kui mõlemaid rõivaosi kantakse samaaegselt.
- See rõivaese ei kaitse pead, kaela, käsi, jalgu ega jalalabasid.

Materjalid 3. klassi rõivad 2. klassi rõivad 1. klassi rõivad

Alusmaterjal 0,80 m2 0,50 m2 0,14 m2

Tagasipeegeldav materjal 0,20 m2 0,13 m2 0,10 m2

Kombineeritud materjal - - 0,20 m2

Omadused: EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009
Number sildi ülaservas Veekindel (Wp):
Klass 3: ≥ 13,000 Pa 
Number sildi alaservas 
Veeauru läbilaskvus (Ret):
Klass 3: ≤ 20
EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 Klass 3
Pesemisjuhised: järgige ainult neid, mis on märgitud riietele õmmeldud hooldusmärgisele.

EE

1. Toote/mudeli kood - 2. Kangaste koostisosad - 3. Hooldusjuhiste/pesemisjuhiste sümbolid - 4. Tootmiskoht - 5 - Pesemisjuhised - 6. CE-märgis-
tus/Kategooria/Viited normatiividele/Partii n. - seerianumbrid/tootmise kuu - aasta - 7. Kehamõõdud

Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kättesaadav veebilehel industrialstarter.com
 

MADE IN CHINA

INDUSTRIAL STARTER
SIZE JACKET

EU
B

A

Size A cm B cm

XS 86-90 152-158

S 90-94 158-164

M 96-100 164-170

L 102-106 170-176

XL 108-112 176-182

XXL 116-120 182-188

3XL 124-128 188-194

+/- 3 cm

COD: ... NAME: ...

COMPOSITION: ...%... ...%... 

MADE IN: ...
m H  D K R

1

2

3

4

6 7Cat. II

batch number

ODA

MONTH/YEAR OF PRODUCTION

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS: max.(...)5

Hőm. 
Max

Mechanikai 
hatás Öblítés Centrifuga Egyéb

95° normál normál normál 

95° csökkentett fokozatosan csökkenő hőmérsékleten 
(hideg víz fokozatos bevezetésével) csökkentett

70° normál normale normál 

60° normál normale normál 

60° csökkentett fokozatosan csökkenő hőmérsékleten 
(hideg víz fokozatos bevezetésével) ridotta

50° csökkentett fokozatosan csökkenő hőmérsékleten 
(hideg víz fokozatos bevezetésével) csökkentett

40° normál normale normál 

40° csökkentett   fokozatosan csökkenő hőmérsékleten 
(hideg víz fokozatos bevezetésével) csökkentett

40° nagyon 
csökkentett normale normál ne 

csavarja ki

30° nagyon 
csökkentett

Gyengéd ciklussal mossa maximum 30° 
C-os hőmérsékleten csökkentett

30° nagyon 
csökkentett

A szintetikus textíliák számára alkalmas 
mosási ciklussal,  például finom vagy könnyen 

kezelhető,  maximum 30 ° C -os hőmérsékleten.
csökkentett

30° nagyon 
csökkentett

Gyengéd ciklussal mossa maximum 
30° C-os hőmérsékleten csökkentett

40°
- csak kézi mosás 
- ne mossa gépben 
- óvatosan kezelje
- ne mossa vízzel - nedves 
állapotban óvatosan kezelje

A GRAFIKAI JELEK LEÍRÁSA ÉS MEGHATÁROZÁSA

b
Nedves mosás

G
Klórfehérítés

B
Vasalás

J
Vegytisztítás

QSzárítás ruhaszárítóval  
és forgó dobdal

Y A kezelés nem megengedett: keresztjelölése a grafikai jelek egyikén arra utal, hogy az adott grafikus 
megjelölés által jelzett kezelést nem szabad elvégezni

- Mérsékelt kezelés: a tálca vagy a perem alatt levő rúd azt jelzi, hogy a kezelést mérsékelten kell elvégezni 
az ugyanazon grafikonnak megfelelő kezelés nélkül

-- Nagyon mérsékelt kezelés: a tálca alatt lévő szaggatott sáv egy nagyon mérsékelt mosási kezelést jelez, 
amely ugyanolyan grafikus jelzéssel rendelkezik  mint a sáv nélküli jelzés

MOSÁS

l
r
k
j
p
o
h
n
t
s

c
d

KLÓRFEHÉRÍTÉS
A háromszög jelzi a klórfehérítő kezelést

I  csak hideg és hígított oldatban megengedett

H  nem megengedett

VASALÁS 
A vasaló az otthoni vasalást jelzi. A maximális 
hőmérsékleti szinteket az 1,2,3 pontok jelölik a 
grafikus jelzésen belül

F  a vasaló maximális hőmérséklete 200° C

E  a vasaló maximális hőmérséklete 150° C

D a vasaló maximális hőmérséklete 110° C
a gőzölés kockázatos lehet

C ne vasalja - gőzölés és gőzkezelés nem 
megengedett

VEGYTISZTÍTÁS

A kör azt jelzi a textíliák vegytisztítását jelzi (a bőr és a szőrme kivételével).
Információkat nyújt a különböző vegytisztítási műveletekről.

- vegytisztítás a szokásos vegytisztításhoz használt oldószerekkel, beleértve a P jelzésre feltüntetett oldószereket, 
valamint a triklór-etilént és az 1.1.1 – triklór-etánt
- vegytisztítás tetraklór-etilénnel, monofluor-triklór-metánnal és az összes F-jelöléssel ellátott oldószerrel – 
normál mosási eljárásokkal, korlátozás nélkül
- vegytisztítás az előző pontban feltüntetett oldószerekkel
- a víz és/vagy mechanikai hatás és/vagy a mosási és/vagy szárítási hőmérséklet hozzáadására vonatkozó súlyos 
korlátozások. - ne vesse alá vegytisztításnak automata vagy zsetonos mosodákban
- vegytisztítás trifluor-triklór-etánnal, szénhidrogénekkel (forráspont 150° C és 200° C között, lobbanáspont 
38° C és 60° C között) 
- normál mosási kezelések, korlátozás nélkül
- vegytisztítás az előző pontban feltüntetett oldószerekkel
- a víz és/vagy mechanikai hatás és/vagy a mosási és/vagy szárítási hőmérséklet hozzáadására vonatkozó súlyos 
korlátozások. - ne vesse alá vegytisztításnak automata vagy zsetonos mosodákban

- ne vesse alá vegytisztításnak 
- ne távolítsa el a foltokat oldószerekkel
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SZÁRÍTÁS
Szárítás ruhaszárítóval és forgó dobdal A négyzetbe írt 
kör azt jelzi, hogy a mosás után forgó dobos szárítógép-
pel szárítható. A maximális megviseltséget jelző 
szinteket 1 vagy 2 pont jelöli a grafikus jelzésen belül.

T - szárítás ruhaszárítóval és forgó dobdal 
megengedett
- normál szárítási program

S - szárítás ruhaszárítóval és forgó dobdal 
megengedett
- csökkentett hőmérsékletű szárítási program

R - ne szárítsa forgódobos ruhaszárítóval

A jelölés azonosítása: a ruha belsejében egy címke(k) található(k), amelynek egy másolata van megadva
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Темп. 
Макс.

Механичко 
деловање Испирање центрифуга Остало

95° нормално нормално нормално 

95° смањено постепено смањује температуру (за 
постепено увођење хладне воде) смањено 

70° нормално нормално нормално 

60° нормално нормално нормално 

60° смањено постепено смањује температуру (за 
постепено увођење хладне воде) смањено 

50° смањено постепено смањује температуру (за 
постепено увођење хладне воде) смањено 

40° нормално нормално нормално 

40° смањено постепено смањује температуру (за 
постепено увођење хладне воде) смањено 

40° веома смањено normale нормално не увртати

30° веома смањено Оперите циклусом прања за осетљив веш 
на максималној температури од 30ºС смањено 

30° веома смањено
опрати циклусом за синтетичке материјале, 

на пример деликатна или лагана нега, на 
максималној температури од 30º С.

смањено 

30° веома смањено Оперите циклусом прања за осетљив веш 
на максималној температури од 30ºС смањено 

40°
- само ручно прање 
- не прати у машини 
- рукујте пажљиво
- не прати у води 
- рукујте пажљиво ако је мокро

ОПИС И ДЕФИНИЦИЈА ГРАФИЧКИХ ЗНАКОВА

b
Мокро 
прање

G
Бељење хлором

B
Пеглање

J
Хемијско 
чишћење

QСушење помоћу машине за сушење 
веша или ротирајућег бубња

Y Поступак није дозвољен: крст преко ових графичких знакова указује на то да се поступак означен 
тим графичким знаком не сме изводити

- Умерено третирање: трака под лежиштем или ободом означава да се третман треба обављати 
умерено у односу на третман који одговара истом графичком знаку без траке

-- Веома умерен поступак: преломљена трака испод лавора указује на врло умерен поступак прања 
који одговара датом графичком знаку без траке

ПОСТУПАК ПРАЊА
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БЕЉЕЊЕ ХЛОРОМ
Троугао означава поступак бељења хлором

I  дозвољено - само када је хладно и у  
разблаженом раствору

H   није дозвољено

ПЕГЛАЊЕ 
Пегла означава кућно пеглање. Максимални нивои 
температуре су означени са 1,2,3 тачке постављене 
унутар графичког знака

F  максимална температура пегле до 200 ° С

E  максимална температура пегле до 150 ° С

D максимална температура пегле 110 ° С
пеглање паром може бити ризично

C Не пеглати - пегла и парни третмани нису 
дозвољени

ХЕМИЈСКО ЧИШЋЕЊЕ

Круг означава хемијско чишћење текстила (искључујући кожу и крзнене производе).
Он пружа информације о разним операцијама хемијског чишћења.

- хемијско чишћење са свим растварачима који се обично користе у хемијском чишћењу, укључујући 
раствараче наведене за ознаку П, као и трихлоретилен и 1.1.1 - трихлороетан
- хемијско чишћење са тетрахлороетиленом, моно флуоро-трихлорометаном и свим растварачима 
означеним за ознаку Ф - нормални поступци прања, без ограничења
- хемијско чишћење са растварачима наведеним у претходној тачки
- озбиљна ограничења додавања воде и / или механичког дејства и / или температуре прања и / или 
сушења. - не прати у перионицама са аутоматским хемијским чишћењем на жетон
- хемијско чишћење са трифлуоротрихлороетаном, угљоводоници (тачка кључања између 150 ° С и 200 ° 
С, тачка паљења између 38 ° С и 60 ° С) 
- нормални поступци за прање, без ограничења
- хемијско чишћење са растварачима наведеним у претходној тачки
- озбиљна ограничења додавања воде и / или механичког дејства и / или температуре прања и / или 
сушења - не прати у перионицама са аутоматским хемијским чишћењем на жетон

- не користити хемијско чишћење 
- не уклањајте мрље растварачима
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СУШЕЊЕ
Сушење помоћу сушилице са ротирајућим бубњем. 
Круг уписан у квадрат означава сушење помоћу 
сушилицеса ротирајућим бубњем након операције 
прања. Максимални нивои напона означени су са 1 
или 2 тачке постављене унутар графичког знака.

T - Сушење помоћу сушилице са ротирајућим  
бубњем је дозвољено
- програм нормалног сушења

S - Сушење помоћу сушилице са ротирајућим 
бубњем је дозвољено
- програм сушења смањене температуре

R - не сушите  помоћу сушилице са ротирајућим 
бубњем

Идентификација ознаке: унутар одеће је постављена етикета чији примерак је приказан
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Temp. 
Maks.

Mehaničko 
djelovanje Ispiranje Centrifuga Razno

95° normalno normalno normalno 

95° smanjeno uz postupno smanjenje temperature (uz 
postupno uvođenje hladne vode) smanjeno 

70° normalno normalno normalno 

60° normalno normalno normalno 

60° smanjeno uz postupno smanjenje temperature (uz 
postupno uvođenje hladne vode) smanjeno 

50° smanjeno uz postupno smanjenje temperature (uz 
postupno uvođenje hladne vode) smanjeno 

40° normalno normalno normalno 

40° smanjeno uz postupno smanjenje temperature (uz 
postupno uvođenje hladne vode) smanjeno 

40° vrlo smanjeno normalno normalno ne uvrtati

30° vrlo smanjeno Oprati u ciklusu za osjetljivo rublje na 
maksimalnoj temperaturi od 30 ° C smanjeno 

30° vrlo smanjeno
oprati u ciklusu za sintetičke tkanine, na 
primjer za osjetljive ili lake za održavanje 

na maksimalnoj temperaturi od 30º C.
smanjeno 

30° vrlo smanjeno Oprati u ciklusu za osjetljivo rublje na 
maksimalnoj temperaturi od 30 ° C smanjeno 

40°
- samo ručno pranje 
- ne prati strojno 
- postupati pažljivo
- ne prati u vodi 
- u vlažnom stanju postupati pažljivo

OPIS I DEFINICIJA GRAFIČKIH ZNAKOVA

b
Mokro pranje

G
Izbjeljivanje klorom

B
Glačanje

J
Kemijsko čišćenje

QSušenje pomoću sušilice rublja i 
rotacijskog bubnja

Y TNedopušten postupak: Andrijin križ jedan od takvih grafičkih znakova koji pokazuje da se postupak 
označen tim posebnim grafičkim znakom mora izvršiti

- Umjereno liječenje: štapić ispod pladnja ili rub pokazuje da liječenje treba biti umjereno u odnosu na 
liječenje koje odgovara istom grafičkom znaku bez šipke

-- Vrlo umjeren postupak: prekinuta crta ispod posude za pranje označava postupak vrlo umjerenog pranja 
koji odgovara istom grafičkom znaku bez crte

POSTUPAK PRANJA
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IZBJELJIVANJE KLOROM
Trokut označava obradu izbjeljivanjem klorom

I dozvoljeno - samo u hladnom obliku i u 
razrijeđenoj otopini

H  nije dozvoljeno

GLAČANJE 
Glačalo  označava glačanje u kućanstvu. Maksimalne 
razine temperature označene su točkama 1,2,3 koje se 
nalaze unutar grafičkog znaka

F maksimalna temperatura površine za  
glačanje 200° C

E maksimalna temperatura površine za 
glačanje 150° C

D maksimalna temperatura površine za glačanje 110° C
glačanje pomoću pare može biti rizično

C ne glačati – glačanje pomoću pare i postupci 
obrade parom nisu dozvoljeni

KEMIJSKO ČIŠĆENJE

Kružnica označava kemijsko čišćenje tekstilnih proizvoda (osim proizvoda od kože i krzna).
On pruža informacije koje se odnose na razne operacije kemijskog čišćenja.

- kemijsko čišćenje sa svim otapalima koja se obično koriste pri kemijskom čišćenju, što obuhvaća i otapala 
označena oznakom P kao i trikloretilen 1.1.1 – trikloretan
- kemijsko čišćenje s tetrakloretilenom, mono fluoro-triklormetanom kao i svim otapalima navedenim pod 
oznakom F - postupci normalnog pranja, bez ograničenja
- kemijsko čišćenje s otapalima navedenima u prethodnoj točki
- ozbiljna ograničenja dodavanju vode i/ili mehaničkom postupanju i/ili temperaturi pranja i/ili sušenja.
- ne prati kemijskim čišćenjem u automatskim praonicama na žetone
- kemijsko čišćenje trifluortrikloretanom, ugljikovodici ( vrelište između i 150° C i 200° C, točka zapaljivosti 
između 38° C i i 60° C) 
- normalni postupci pranja, bez ograničenja
- kemijsko čišćenje s otapalima navedenima u prethodnoj točki
- ozbiljna ograničenja dodavanju vode i/ili mehaničkom postupanju i/ili temperaturi pranja i/ili sušenja
- ne prati kemijskim čišćenjem u automatskim praonicama na žetone

- ne prati kemijskim čišćenjem 
- ne čistiti mrlje otapalima
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SUŠENJE
Sušenje pomoću sušilice za sušenje rublja s rotacijskim 
bubnjem. Kružnica unutar kvadrata označava sušenje 
pomoću sušilice za rublje s rotacijskim gumbom nakon 
postupka pranja. Maksimalne razine naprezanja 
označene su s 1 ili 2 točke koje se nalaze unutar 
grafičkog znaka.

T
- dozvoljeno je sušenje pomoću sušilice za rublje  
s rotacijskim bubnjem
- uobičajeni program sušenja

S
- dozvoljeno je sušenje pomoću sušilice za rublje 
s rotacijskim bubnjem
- program sušenja na niskoj temperaturi

R - ne sušiti pomoću sušilice za rublje s rotacijskim 
bubnjem

Identifikacija oznake: unutar odjevnog predmeta primjenjuje se naljepnica/ navodi se njegov faksimil
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Temp. 
Maks

Mechaninis 
veiksmas Skalavimas Centrifuga Įvairūs

95° normalus normalus normalus 

95° sumažintas palaipsniui mažinant temperatūrą 
(palaipsniui įvedant šaltą vandenį) sumažintas 

70° normalus normalus normalus 

60° normalus normalus normalus 

60° sumažintas palaipsniui mažinant temperatūrą 
(palaipsniui įvedant šaltą vandenį) sumažintas 

50° sumažintas palaipsniui mažinant temperatūrą 
(palaipsniui įvedant šaltą vandenį) sumažintas 

40° normalus normalus normalus 

40° sumažintas palaipsniui mažinant temperatūrą 
(palaipsniui įvedant šaltą vandenį) sumažintas 

40° labai sumažintas normalus normalus negręžti

30° labai sumažintas Plaukite švelniu ciklu, esant maksimaliai 
30°C temperatūrai sumažintas 

30° labai sumažintas
Plauti sintetinių audinių ciklu, pavuzdžiui 
švelnus arba Easy-care, ne aukštesnėje nei 

30°C temperatūroje.
sumažintas

30° labai sumažintas Plaukite švelniu ciklu, esant 
maksimaliai 30°C temperatūrai sumažintas 

40°
- tik rankiniu skalbimu 
- neplaukite mašina 
- elgtis atsargiai
- neplaukite vandeniu 
- su sudrėkusiu elkitės atsargiai

GRAFINIŲ ŽENKLŲ APRAŠYMAS IR APIBRĖŽIMAS

b
Šlapias 

skalbimas

G
Balinimas chloru

B
Lyginimas

J
Sausas valymas

QDžiovinimas drabužių džiovintuvu 
su būgnine džiovykle

Y Neleidžiamas apdorojimas: ant vieno iš šių grafinių ženklų uždėtas Šv. Andriejaus kryžius rodo, kad 
apdorojimas, išreikštas tuo grafiniu ženklu, neturi būti atliekamas

- Vidutinis gydymas: baras po dėkliu ar ratlankiu rodo, kad gydymas turėtų būti atliktas vidutiniškai 
atsižvelgiant į gydymą, atitinkantį tą patį grafinį ženklą be baro

-- Labai švelnus apdorojimas: pertraukta juosta po vonele rodo labai švelnų skalbimo būdą, atitinkantį tą 
patį grafinį ženklą be juostos

VALYMO VEIKSMAS
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BALINIMAS CHLORU
trikampis nurodo balinimą chloru

I leidžiama - tik šaltai ir atskiestame tirpale

H  neleidžiama

LYGINIMAS
Lygintuvas nurodo lyginimą namuose. Maksimalus 
temperatūros lygis nurodytas 1,2,3 taškais, esančiais 
grafinio ženklo viduje

F  maksimali lygintuvo pado temperatūra 200°C

E maksimali lygintuvo pado temperatūra 150°C

D maksimali lygintuvo pado temperatūra 110°C
lyginimas garais gali būti rizikingas

C nelyginti - lyginimas garais ir garų valymas 
neleidžiamas

SAUSAS VALYMAS

Ratas nurodo tekstilės gaminių (išskyrus odą ir kailius) sausąjį valymą.
Jame pateikiama informacija apie įvairius sauso valymo darbus.

- sausas valymas su visais tirpikliais, paprastai naudojamais sausam valymui, įskaitant tirpiklius, nurodytus P 
ženklu, taip pat trichloretileną ir 1.1.1 - trichloretaną
- sausas valymas tetrachloretheliu, monofluortrichlormetanu ir visais tirpikliais, nurodytais F ženklu - normalus 
valymas, be apribojimų
- sausas valymas su tirpikliais, nurodytais ankstesniame punkte
- dideli vandens papildymo ir/arba mechaninio veikimo ir/arba plovimo temperatūros ir/arba džiovinimo 
apribojimai. - nenaudoti automatinių, monetinių sauso valymo skalbyklų
sausas valymas trifluorotrikloretanu, angliavandeniliais (virimo taškas nuo 150°C iki 200°C, pliūpsnio temperatūra 
nuo 38°C iki 60°C) 
- įprasti valymo būdai be apribojimų
- sausas valymas su tirpikliais, nurodytais ankstesniame punkte
- dideli vandens papildymo ir/arba mechaninio veikimo ir/arba plovimo temperatūros  ir/arba džiovinimo 
apribojimai - nenaudoti automatinių, monetinių sauso valymo skalbyklų

- nenaudoti sauso valymo 
- neišiminėti dėmių tirpikliais
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DŽIOVINIMAS
Džiovinimas drabužių džiovintuvu su būgnine džiovykle 
Apskritimas įpieštas į kvadratą reiškia džiovinimą su 
būgnine džiovykle po plovimo. Maksimalus galios 
lygis žymimas 1 arba 2 taškais, esančiais grafinio 
ženklo viduje.

T - džiovinimas su būgnine džiovykle leidžiamas
- įprasta džiovinimo programa

S - džiovinimas drabužių džiovintuvu su 
būgnine džiovykle
- sumažintos temperatūros džiovinimo programa

R - nedžiovinkite drabužių džiovintuvu su 
būgnine džiovykle

Ženklinimo identifikavimas: drabužio viduje yra etiketė/ės nurodanti faksimilę
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Temp. 
MAKSIMĀLS

Mehāniskā 
darbība Skalošana centrifūga Dažādi

95° normāla normāla normāla 

95° samazināta pakāpeniski samazinot temperatūru 
(pakāpeniski ievadot aukstu ūdeni) samazināta 

70° normāla normāla normāla 

60° normāla normāla normāla 

60° samazināta pakāpeniski samazinot temperatūru 
(pakāpeniski ievadot aukstu ūdeni) samazināta 

50° samazināta pakāpeniski samazinot temperatūru 
(pakāpeniski ievadot aukstu ūdeni) ridotta

40° normāla normāla normāla 

40° samazināta pakāpeniski samazinot temperatūru 
(pakāpeniski ievadot aukstu ūdeni) samazināta 

40° ļoti samazināta normāla normāla nedrīkst 
izpiest

30° ļoti samazināta Mazgāt saudzējošā ciklā ar maksimāli 
pieļaujamo temperatūru 30 °C samazināta 

30° ļoti samazināta
mazgāt ar sintētiskiem audumiem paredzēto 

ciklu, piemēram, saudzējošā vai Easy-care ciklā, 
ar maksimāli pieļaujamo temperatūru 30 ° C.

samazināta 

30° molto ridotta Mazgāt saudzējošā ciklā ar maksimāli 
pieļaujamo temperatūru 30 °C samazināta 

40°
- mazgāt tikai ar rokām 
- neizmantot veļas mašīnu 
- darboties uzmanīgi
- nemazgāt ar ūdeni 
- mitruma gadījumā darboties uzmanīgi

GRAFISKO ZĪMJU APRAKSTS UN NOZĪME

b
Mitrā tīrīšana

G
Hlora balināšana

B
Gludināšana

J
Ķīmiskā tīrīšana

QŽāvēsana, izmantojot rotācijas 
cilindra žāvētāju

Y Nav atļauts: krusts, kas novietots uz kāda no grafiskajiem apzīmējumiem, norāda, ka attīrīšana, ko izsaka 
ar konkrēto grafisko zīmi, nav jāveic

- Mērena ārstēšana: bārs zem paplātes vai loka norāda, ka ārstēšana jāveic mēreni, ņemot vērā apstrādi, kas 
atbilst tai pašai grafiskajai zīmei bez barotnes

-- Ļoti saudzējoša kopšana: pārtraukta svītra zem mazgājamās bļodas norāda uz saudzējošu veļas 
mazgāšanu, kas atbilst tai pašai grafiskajai zīmei bez svītras

MAZGĀŠANAS NORĀDES
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HLORA BALINĀŠANA 
trijstūris norāda uz hloru balināšanu

I atļauts - tikai tad, ja ir auksts un atšķaidīts 
šķīdums

H  nav atļauts

GLUDINĀŠANA
Gludeklis norāda gludināšanu mājas apstākļos. Maksimālie 
temperatūras līmeņi ir norādīti ar 1,2,3 punktiem, kas 
ievietoti grafiskajā zīmē

F maksimālā dzelzs virsmas temperatūra 200 ° C

E maksimālā dzelzs virsmas temperatūra 150 ° C

D maksimālā dzelzs virsmas temperatūra 110 ° C
tvaika gludināšana ir riskanta

C negludināt - tvaika gludināšana un tvaika 
apstrāde nav atļauta

ĶĪMISKĀ TĪRĪŠANA

Aplis norāda uz tekstilizstrādājumu (izņemot ādas un kažokādu izstrādājumus) ķīmisko tīrīšanu.
Tas sniedz informāciju par dažādām ķīmiskās tīrīšanas darbībām.

- ķīmiskā tīrīšana ar visiem šķīdinātājiem, ko parasti izmanto ķīmiskā tīrīšanā, ieskaitot šķīdinātājus, kas norādīti ar 
marķējumu P, kā arī trihloretilēnu un 1.1.1 - trihloretānu
- ķīmiskā tīrīsana ar tetrahloretilēnu, mono fluoro-trihlorometānu un visiem šķīdinātājiem, kas norādīti ar F-zīmi, 
mazgāt ar parastām mazgāšanas procedūrām bez ierobežojumiem
- ķīmiskā tīrīšana ar iepriekšējā punktā norādītajiem šķīdinātājiem
- stingri ierobežojumi ūdens pievienošanai un/vai mehāniskai iedarbībai un/vai mazgāšanas un/vai žāvēšanas 
temperatūrai. - neveikt ķīmisko tīrīšanu iekš automātiskajām ar monētām darbināmām veļas mazgātavām
-  ķīmiskā tīrīšana ar trifluorotrikloretānu, ogļūdeņražiem (viršanas temperatūra ir no 150 ° C līdz 200 ° C, 
uzliesmošanas temperatūra no 38 ° C līdz 60 ° C) 
- normālas mazgāšanas procedūras bez ierobežojumiem
-  ķīmiskā tīrīšana ar iepriekšējā punktā norādītajiem šķīdinātājiem
- stingri ierobežojumi ūdens pievienošanai un/vai mehāniskai iedarbībai un/vai mazgāšanas un/vai žāvēšanas 
temperatūrai - neveikt ķīmisko tīrīšanu iekš automātiskajām ar monētām darbināmām veļas mazgātavām

- netīrīt ķīmiski 
- netīrīt traipus ar šķīdinātājiem
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ŽĀVĒŠANA
Žāvēšana ar rotējošo veļas žāvētāju. Aplis, kas 
atrodas kvadrātā, norāda uz žāvēšanu ar rotējošu 
veļas žāvētāju pēc mazgāšanas operācijas. Maksimālo 
stresa līmeni norāda ar 1 vai 2 punktiem, kas ievietoti 
grafiskajā zīmē.

T - žāvēšana ar rotējošo veļas žāvētāju ir atļauta
- parastā žāvēšanas programma

S - žāvēšana ar rotējošo veļas žāvētāju ir atļauta
- samazinātas temperatūras žāvēšanas 
programma

R - nežāvēt ar rotējošo veļas žāvētāju

Marķējuma identifikācija: apģērba iekšpusē tiek ievietota marķēta etiķete/-es ar atkārtotu informāciju
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Temp. 
Maks

Mehansko 
delovanje Izpiranje Centrifuge Razno

95° normalno normalno normalno 

95° zmanjšano pri temperaturi, ki se postopoma zniža (za 
postopno vnašanje hladne vode) zmanjšano 

70° normalno normalno normalno 

60° normalno normalno normalno 

60° zmanjšano pri temperaturi, ki se postopoma zniža (za 
postopno vnašanje hladne vode) zmanjšano 

50° zmanjšano pri temperaturi, ki se postopoma zniža (za 
postopno vnašanje hladne vode) zmanjšano 

40° normalno normalno normalno 

40° zmanjšano pri temperaturi, ki se postopoma zniža (za 
postopno vnašanje hladne vode) zmanjšano 

40° zelo zmanjšano normalno normalno ne zvijajte

30° zelo zmanjšano Izperite z nežnim ciklusom pri najvišji 
temperaturi 30° C zmanjšano 

30° zelo zmanjšano
operite s ciklusom za sintetične tkanine, 
na primer občutljivo ali enostavno nego, 

pri najvišji temperaturi 30° C.
zmanjšano 

30° zelo zmanjšano Izperite z nežnim ciklusom pri 
najvišji temperaturi 30° C zmanjšano 

40°
- samo ročno pranje 
- ne perite v pralnem stroju 
- ravnajte previdno
- ne perite v vodi 
- ravnajte previdno, ko je vlažno

OPIS IN OPREDELITEV GRAFIČNIH ZNAKOV

b
Mokro 

čiščenje

G
Beljenje s klorom

B
Likanje

J
Suho čiščenje

QSušenje s sušilnim strojem in 
vrtljivim bobnom

Y Nedovoljena obdelava: križ Sv. Andreja, nameščen na enem od teh grafičnih znakov, pomeni, da 
obdelava, izražena s tem grafičnim znakom, se ne sme izvesti

- Zmerno zdravljenje: palica pod pladnjem ali robom označuje, da je treba zdravljenje izvajati zmerno glede 
na zdravljenje, ki ustreza istemu grafičnemu znaku brez bar

-- Zelo zmerna obdelava: prekinjena palica pod posodico kaže zelo zmerno pranje, ki ustreza istemu 
grafičnemu znaku brez palice

POSTOPEK PRANJA
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BELJENJE S KLOROM
Trikotnik označuje beljenje s klorom

I dovoljeno - samo na hladno in v razredčeni raztopini

H  ni dovoljeno

LIKANJE 
Likalnik označuje domače likanje. Najvišje ravni tem-
perature so označene s točkami 1,2,3, ki so nameščene 
znotraj grafičnega znaka

Fmaksimalna temperatura likalne plošče je 200° C

Emaksimalna temperatura likalne plošče je le 150° C

D maksimalna temperatura likalne plošče je 110° C
likanje na paro je lahko tvegano

C ne likajte - likanje na paro in parna obdelava 
nista dovoljeni

SUHO ČIŠČENJE

Krog označuje suho čiščenje tekstila (razen usnja in krznenih izdelkov).
Zagotavlja informacije o različnih postopkih suhega čiščenja.

- suho čiščenje z vsemi topili, ki se običajno uporabljajo za suho čiščenje, vključno s topili, označenimi z znakom P 
kot tudi s trikloroetilenom in 1.1.1-trikloroetanom
- suho čiščenje s tetrakloretilenom, mono fluor-triklormetanom in vsemi topili, označenimi z znakom F 
- običajno pranje, brez omejitev
- suho čiščenje s topili, navedenimi v prejšnji točki
- resne omejitve glede dodajanja vode in/ali mehanskega delovanja in/ali temperature pranja in/ali sušenja.
- ne čistite na suho v samopostrežnih pralnicah na žetone
- suho čiščenje s trifluortrikloretanom, ogljikovodiki (vrelišče med 150° C in 200° C,  
   plamenišče med 38° C in 60° C) 
- običajno pranje, brez omejitev
- suho čiščenje s topili, navedenimi v prejšnji točki
- resne omejitve glede dodajanja vode in/ali mehanskega delovanja in/ali temperature pranja in/ali sušenja.
- ne čistite na suho v samopostrežnih pralnicah na žetone

- ne čistite na suho 
- ne odstranjujte madežev s topili
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SUŠENJE
Sušenje s sušilnim strojem z vrtljivim bobnom. Krog, 
vpisan v kvadrat, označuje sušenje s pomočjo sušilnim 
strojem z vrtljivim bobnom po pranju. Najvišje stopnje 
napetosti so označene z 1 ali 2 točkami, nameščenimi 
znotraj grafičnega znaka.

T - sušenje s sušilnim strojem z vrtljivim bobnom 
   je dovoljeno
- program normalnega sušenja

S - sušenje s sušilnim strojem z vrtljivim bobnom 
   je dovoljeno
- program sušenja z zmanjšano temperaturo

R - ne sušite v sušilnem stroju z vrtljivim bobnom

Identifikacija oznake: znotraj oblačila je nameščena oznaka/e, o kateri navaja faksimile
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Temp.  
Max

Mechanische 
Wirkung Spülen Centrifuga Sonstiges

95° normal normal normal 

95° reduziert bei allmählich abnehmender Temperatur (dur-
ch allmähliche Zufuhr von kaltem Wasser) reduziert 

70° normal normal normal 

60° normal normal normal 

60° reduziert bei allmählich abnehmender Temperatur (dur-
ch allmähliche Zufuhr von kaltem Wasser) reduziert 

50° reduziert bei allmählich abnehmender Temperatur (dur-
ch allmähliche Zufuhr von kaltem Wasser) reduziert 

40° normal normal normal 

40° ridotta bei allmählich abnehmender Temperatur (dur-
ch allmähliche Zufuhr von kaltem Wasser) reduziert 

40° sehr reduziert normal normal nicht  
auswringen

30° sehr reduziert Waschen in einem Schonwaschgang bei 
einer maximalen Temperatur von 30º C. reduziert 

30° sehr reduziert
Bei synthetischen Stoffen, z.B. empfindlichen oder 
pflegeleichten Stoffen, in einem Arbeitsgang bei 
einer maximalen Temperatur von 30°C waschen.

reduziert 

30° sehr reduziert Waschen in einem Schonwaschgang bei 
einer maximalen Temperatur von 30º C. reduziert 

40°
- nur Handwäsche 
- nicht in der Maschine waschen 
- sorgfältig behandeln
- nicht in Wasser waschen 
- im feuchten Zustand sorgfältig behandeln

BESCHREIBUNG UND DEFINITION DER GRAFISCHEN SYMBOLE

b
Nassreinigung

G
Chlorbleiche

B
Bügeln

J
Chemische 
Reinigung

QTrocknen mittels Wäschetrockner 
und Drehtrommel

Y Behandlung nicht erlaubt: Das Kreuz des hl. Andreas auf einem dieser graphischen Zeichen weist darauf hin, 
dass die durch dieses besondere graphische Zeichen ausgedrückte Behandlung nicht durchgeführt werden darf.

- Mäßige Behandlung: Der Balken unter dem Tablett oder der Rand zeigt an, dass die Behandlung in Bezug auf 
die Behandlung, die dem gleichen Grafikzeichen ohne Balken entspricht, moderat durchgeführt werden sollte

-- Sehr moderate Behandlung: Der unter der Schüssel unterbrochene Balken zeigt eine sehr moderate 
Waschbehandlung an, die dem gleichen graphischen Zeichen ohne Balken entspricht.

WASCHVORGANG
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CHLORBLEICHE
Das Dreieck kennzeichnet die Chlorbleichebehandlung

I  erlaubt - nur kalt und in verdünnter Lösung

H  nicht erlaubt

BÜGELN 
Das Bügeleisen zeigt das Bügeln im Haushalt an. 
Die maximalen Temperaturwerte werden mit 1,2,3 
Punkten im Grafikschild angezeigt.

F maximale Temperatur der Bügeleisensohle 200° C

E maximale Temperatur der Bügeleisensohle 150° C

D maximale Temperatur der Bügeleisensohle 110° C
Dampf kann den Bügelprozess gefährden

C Nicht bügeln - Dampfbügeln und 
Dampfbehandlungen sind nicht erlaubt.

TROCKENREINIGUNG

Der Kreis kennzeichnet die Trockenreinigung von Textilien (ohne Leder und Pelzprodukte).
Sie gibt Auskunft über die verschiedenen Schritte bei der Trockenreinigung.

- Trockenreinigung mit allen bei der Trockenreinigung üblichen Lösungsmitteln, einschließlich der für das Zeichen P 
angegebenen Lösungsmittel sowie Trichlorethylen und 1.1.1 - Trichlorethan.
- Trockenreinigung mit Tetrachlorethylen, Monofluortrichlormethan und allen für das Zeichen F angegebenen 
Lösungsmitteln - normale, uneingeschränkte Wäschebehandlung
- Trockenreinigung mit den im vorigen Punkt angegebenen Lösungsmitteln.
- starke Einschränkungen bei der Zugabe von Wasser und/oder mechanischer Einwirkung und/oder der Wasch- 
und/oder Trocknungsstemperatur. - keine Trockenreinigung in Münzwäschereien
- Trockenreinigung mit Trifluortrichlorethan, Kohlenwasserstoffen (Siedepunkt zwischen 150°C und 200°C, 
Flammpunkt zwischen 38°C und 60°C) 
- normale, uneingeschränkte Wäschebehandlung
- Trockenreinigung mit den im vorigen Punkt angegebenen Lösungsmitteln.
- starke Einschränkungen bei der Zugabe von Wasser und/oder mechanischer 
Einwirkung und/oder der Wasch- und/oder Trocknenstemperatur. - keine Trockenreinigung in Münzwäschereien

- keine Trockenreinigung 
- Flecken nicht mit Lösungsmitteln entfernen
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TROCKNEN 
Trocknen mittels Wäschetrockner mit Trockentrommel 
Der in ein Quadrat eingefügte Kreis zeigt das Trocknen 
mittels Wäschetrockner mit Trockentrommel im 
Anschluss an einen Waschvorgang an. Die maximalen 
Belastungswerte werden durch 1 oder 2 Punkte 
innerhalb des Grafikschildes angezeigt.

T - Trocknung mittels Wäschetrockner mit 
   Trockentrommel erlaubt
- normales Trockenprogramm

S -  Trocknen mittels Wäschetrockner und 
    Trockentrommel
- Trockenprogramm bei reduzierter Temperatur

R - nicht mittels Wäschetrockner mit Trocke 
   trommel trocknen

Angaben der Kennzeichnung: Im Inneren des Kleidungsstücks ist (sind) ein Etikett (Etikette) angebracht, dessen (deren) Faksimile abgebildet wird (sind)
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Μεγ. 
Θερμ.

Μηχανική 
δράση Απόπλυση Centrifuga Διάφορα

95° κανονική κανονική κανονική 

95° μειωμένη με σταδιακή μείωση της θερμοκρασίας 
(για σταδιακή εισαγωγή κρύου νερού) μειωμένη 

70° κανονική κανονική κανονική 

60° κανονική κανονική κανονική 

60° μειωμένη με σταδιακή μείωση της θερμοκρασίας 
(για σταδιακή εισαγωγή κρύου νερού) μειωμένη 

50° μειωμένη με σταδιακή μείωση της θερμοκρασίας 
(για σταδιακή εισαγωγή κρύου νερού) μειωμένη 

40° κανονική κανονική κανονική 

40° μειωμένη με σταδιακή μείωση της θερμοκρασίας 
(για σταδιακή εισαγωγή κρύου νερού) μειωμένη 

40° πολύ μειωμένη κανονική κανονική μην 
τσαλακώνετε

30° πολύ μειωμένη Πλύνετε σε κύκλο (πρόγραμμα) για 
ευαίσθητα, σε μέγιστη θερμοκρασία 30° C μειωμένη 

30° πολύ μειωμένη
πλύνετε σε κύκλο (πρόγραμμα) για συνθετικά 

υφάσματα, για παράδειγμα ευαίσθητα ή Easy-care, 
σε μέγιστη θερμοκρασία 30° C.

μειωμένη 

30° πολύ μειωμένη Πλύνετε σε κύκλο (πρόγραμμα) για 
ευαίσθητα, σε μέγιστη θερμοκρασία 30° C μειωμένη 

40°
- μόνο πλύσιμο στο χέρι 
- μην πλένετε στο πλυντήριο 
- χειριστείτε με προσοχή
- μην πλένετε με νερό 
- σε υγρή κατάσταση, χειριστείτε με προσοχή

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΚΑΙ ΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΤΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΩΝ

b
Υγρό 

καθάρισμα

G
Λεύκανση με 

χλώριο

B
Σιδέρωμα

J
Στεγνό καθάρισμα

QΣτέγνωμα με περιστροφικό 
στεγνωτήριο λευκών ειδών

Y Η επεξεργασία δεν επιτρέπεται: ο σταυρός του Αγ. Ανδρέα που τοποθετείται σε ένα από αυτά τα σύμβολα 
υποδεικνύει ότι απαγορεύεται η εκτέλεση της επεξεργασίας που εκφράζεται από το συγκεκριμένο σύμβολο.

- Μέτρια θεραπεία: η ράβδος κάτω από το δίσκο ή το χείλος υποδεικνύει ότι η θεραπεία πρέπει να 
πραγματοποιείται μετρίως σε σχέση με τη θεραπεία που αντιστοιχεί στο ίδιο γραφικό σημάδι χωρίς μπάρα

-- Πολύ ήπια περιποίηση: η σπασμένη ράβδος κάτω από τη λεκάνη υποδεικνύει τη χρήση πολύ ήπιας πλύσης 
που αντιστοιχεί στο ίδιο σύμβολο χωρίς ράβδο

ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΑ ΠΛΥΣΗΣ
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ΛΕΥΚΑΝΣΗ ΜΕ ΧΛΩΡΙΟ
Το τρίγωνο υποδεικνύει τη λεύκανση με χλώριο

Iεπιτρέπεται - μόνο σε κρύο νερό και σε αραιωμένο διάλυμα

H  δεν επιτρέπεται

ΣΙΔΕΡΩΜΑ 
Το σίδερο υποδεικνύει ότι επιτρέπεται το σιδέρωμα στο 
σπίτι. Τα μέγιστα επίπεδα θερμοκρασίας υποδεικνύονται 
με 1,2,3 σημεία, τοποθετημένα μέσα στο σύμβολο

F  μέγιστη θερμοκρασία της πλάκας του σιδέρου 200° C

E μέγιστη θερμοκρασία της πλάκας του σιδέρου 150 ° C

D μέγιστη θερμοκρασία της πλάκας του σιδέρου 110° C
το σιδέρωμα με ατμό μπορεί να είναι επικίνδυνο

C μην σιδερώνετε - το σιδέρωμα με ατμό και οι 
επεξεργασίες με ατμό δεν επιτρέπονται

ΣΤΕΓΝΟ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΑ

Ο κύκλος υποδεικνύει το στεγνό καθάρισμα για τα κλωστοϋφαντουργικά προϊόντα (εξαιρούνται τα προϊόντα από δέρμα 
και γούνα). Παρέχει πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις διάφορες διαδικασίες στεγνού καθαρισμού.

- στεγνό καθάρισμα με όλους τους συνήθως χρησιμοποιούμενους διαλύτες για στεγνό καθάρισμα, συμπεριλαμβανομένων 
των διαλυτών που υποδεικνύονται για το σύμβολο P καθώς και του τριχλωροαιθυλενίου και του 1,1,1 - τριχλωροαιθανίου
- στεγνό καθάρισμα με τετραχλωροαιθυλένιο, μονοφθορο-τριχλωρομεθάνιο και με όλους τους διαλύτες που 
υποδεικνύονται για το σήμα F - κανονικές επεξεργασίες πλυσίματος, χωρίς περιορισμούς
- στεγνό καθάρισμα με τους διαλύτες που υποδεικνύονται στο προηγούμενο σημείο
- σοβαροί περιορισμοί όσον αφορά την προσθήκη νερού ή/και τη μηχανική δράση ή/και τη θερμοκρασία πλύσης 
ή/και το στέγνωμα. - μην πραγματοποιείτε στεγνό καθάρισμα σε αυτόματα πλυντήρια που λειτουργούν με κέρματα
- στεγνό καθάρισμα με τριφθορο-τριχλωροαιθάνιο, υδρογονάνθρακες (σημείο βρασμού μεταξύ 150° C και 200° C, 
σημείο ανάφλεξης μεταξύ 38° C και 60° C) 
- κανονικές επεξεργασίες πλυσίματος χωρίς περιορισμούς
- στεγνό καθάρισμα με τους διαλύτες που υποδεικνύονται στο προηγούμενο σημείο
- σοβαροί περιορισμοί όσον αφορά την προσθήκη νερού ή/και τη μηχανική δράση ή/και τη θερμοκρασία πλύσης 
ή/και το στέγνωμα - μην πραγματοποιείτε στεγνό καθάρισμα σε αυτόματα πλυντήρια που λειτουργούν με κέρματα

- μην πραγματοποιείτε στεγνό καθάρισμα 
- μην αφαιρείτε τους λεκέδες με διαλύτες
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ΣΤΕΓΝΩΜΑ
Στέγνωμα με περιστροφικό στεγνωτήριο λευκών 
ειδών Ο κύκλος που εσωκλείεται σε ένα τετράγωνο 
υποδεικνύει στέγνωμα με περιστροφικό στεγνωτήριο 
μετά από μια διαδικασία πλύσης. Τα μέγιστα επίπεδα 
πίεσης υποδεικνύονται με 1,2,3 σημεία, τοποθετημένα 
μέσα στο σύμβολο

T - επιτρέπεται το στέγνωμα με περιστροφικό 
στεγνωτήριο λευκών ειδών
- κανονικό πρόγραμμα στεγνώματος

S
- επιτρέπεται το στέγνωμα με περιστροφικό  
στεγνωτήριο λευκών ειδών
- πρόγραμμα στεγνώματος με μειωμένη θερμοκρασία

R - απαγορεύεται το στέγνωμα με περιστροφικό 
στεγνωτήριο λευκών ειδών

Αναγνώριση της σήμανσης: στο εσωτερικό του ενδύματος εφαρμόζεται/εφαρμόζονται ετικέτα/ετικέτες και αναγράφεται το υπόδειγμα
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Temp. 
Max

Acțiune 
mecanică Risciacquo Centrifuga Diverse

95° normală normală normală 

95° redusă la temperatură treptat în scădere (pentru 
introducerea treptată a apei reci) redusă 

70° normală normală normală 

60° normală normală normală 

60° redusă la temperatură treptat în scădere (pentru 
introducerea treptată a apei reci) redusă 

50° redusă la temperatură treptat în scădere (pentru 
introducerea treptată a apei reci) redusă 

40° normală normală normală 

40° redusă la temperatură treptat în scădere (pentru 
introducerea treptată a apei reci) redusă 

40° foarte redusă normală normală nu stoarceți

30° foarte redusă Spălați cu un ciclu delicat la o temperatură 
maximă de 30°C redusă 

30° foarte redusă
Spălați cu un ciclu pentru țesături 

sintetice, de exemplu delicate sau Easy-
care, la o temperatură maximă de 30°C

redusă 

30° foarte redusă Spălați cu un ciclu delicat la o 
temperatură maximă de 30°C redusă 

40°
- exclusiv spălare manuală 
- nu spălați cu mașina 
- tratați cu grijă
- nu spălați în apă 
- în stare umedă, tratați cu grijă

DESCRIEREA ȘI DEFINIREA SEMNELOR GRAFICE

b
Spălare 
umedă

G
Înălbire cu clor

B
Călcare

J
Curățare chimică

QUscare cu uscător de lenjerie și 
tambur rotativ

Y Tratament nepermis: crucea Sfântului Andrei amplasată pe unul dintre aceste semne grafice indică faptul 
că tratamentul exprimat de acel semn grafic nu trebuie să fie efectuat

- Tratamentul moderat: bara sub tavă sau pe margine indică faptul că tratamentul trebuie efectuat 
moderat în raport cu tratamentul care corespunde aceluiași semn grafic, fără bară

-- Tratament moderat: bara întreruptă sub tăviță indică un tratament de spălare moderat corespunzător 
aceluiași semn grafic fără bară

OPERAȚIUNE DE SPĂLARE
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ÎNĂLBITOR CU CLOR
Triunghiul indică tratamentul cu înălbitor cu clor

I permis - numai la rece și în soluție diluată

H  nepermis

CĂLCARE 
Fierul de călcat indică călcarea domestică. Nivelurile 
maxime de temperatură sunt indicate cu 1,2,3 puncte 
amplasate în interiorul semnului grafic

F temperatura maximă a tălpii fierului 200°C

E temperatura maximă a tălpii fierului 150°C

D temperatura maximă a tălpii fierului 110°C
călcarea cu abur poate fi riscantă

C nu călcați - călcarea cu abur și tratamentele cu 
abur nu sunt permise

CURĂȚARE CHIMICĂ

Cercul înseamnă curățarea chimică a produselor textile (cu excepția produselor din piele și din blană).
Oferă informații despre diverse operații de curățare chimică.

- curățare chimică cu toți solvenții utilizați în mod normal pentru curățarea chimică, inclusiv solvenții indicați cu 
semnul P, dar și tricloretilenă și 1.1.1 – tricloroetan
- curățare chimică cu tetracloretilenă, mono-fluor-triclormetan, dar și toți solvenții indicați cu semnul F - 
tratamente normale de spălare, fără restricții
- curățare chimică cu solvenții indicați la punctul anterior
- limitări severe privind adaosul de apă și/sau acțiunea mecanică și/sau temperatura de spălare și/sau de uscare.
- nu se curăță chimic la spălătoriile automate operate cu monedă
- curățare chimică cu trifluortricloroetan, hidrocarburi (punct de fierbere între 150°C și 200°C, punct de aprindere  
între 38°C și 60°C) 
- tratamente de spălare normale, fără restricții
- curățare chimică cu solvenții indicați la punctul anterior
- limitări severe privind adaosul de apă și/sau acțiunea mecanică și/sau temperatura de spălare și/sau de uscare
- nu se curăță chimic la spălătoriile automate operate cu monedă

- nu se curăță chimic 
- nu îndepărtați petele cu solvenți

P
L
M
N
O
K

USCARE
Uscarea cu ajutorul unui uscător de rufe cu tambur 
rotativ. Cercul înscris într-un pătrat indică uscarea cu 
ajutorul unui uscător de rufe cu tambur rotativ, după 
o operațiune de spălare. Nivelurile maxime de efort 
sunt indicate cu 1 sau 2 puncte amplasate în interiorul 
semnului grafic.

T - uscarea cu un uscător de rufe cu tambur rotativ 
   este permisă
- program de uscare normal

S - uscarea cu un uscător de rufe cu tambur rotativ 
   este permisă
- program de uscare cu temperatură redusă

R - nu uscați cu uscător de rufe cu tambur rotativ

Identificarea marcajului: în interiorul îmbrăcămintei este aplicată o etichetă care este prezentată în facsimil
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Temp. 
Max

Mehaaniline 
toime Loputamine Centrifuga Muu

95° normaalne normaalne normaalne 

95° vähene järkjärgult väheneva temperatuuriga 
(külma vee järkjärguline lisamine) vähene 

70° normaalne normaalne normaalne 

60° normaalne normaalne normaalne 

60° vähene järkjärgult väheneva temperatuuriga 
(külma vee järkjärguline lisamine) vähene 

50° vähene järkjärgult väheneva temperatuuriga 
(külma vee järkjärguline lisamine) vähene 

40° normaalne normaalne normaalne 

40° vähene järkjärgult väheneva temperatuuriga 
(külma vee järkjärguline lisamine) vähene 

40° väga väike normaalne normaalne mitte 
väänata

30° väga väike Pesta delikaatse tsükliga maksimaalsel 
temperatuuril 30 ° C vähene 

30° väga väike
Pesta sünteetilistele kangastele mõeldud 

tsükli, näiteks delikaatse või Easycare 
tsükliga, maksimaalsel temperatuuril 30 °C.

vähene 

30° väga väike Pesta delikaatse tsükliga maksimaalsel 
temperatuuril 30 ° C vähene 

40°
- ainult käsipesu 
- masinpesu keelatud 
- käsitleda ettevaatlikult
- mitte pesta veega 
- käsitleda niiskena ettevaatlikult

GRAAFILISTE MÄRKIDE KIRJELDUS JA MÄÄRATLUS

b
Märg pesu

G
Kloorpleegitus

B
Triikimine

J
Keemiline puhastus

QKuivatamine kuivati ja  
pöörleva trumliga

Y Lubamatu töötlemine: ristiga läbi kriipsutatud graafiline märk tähistab seda, et selle graafilise märgiga 
tähistatud töötlust ei tohi teha

- Mõõdukas ravi: aluse või serva all olev riba näitab, et ravi tuleb teostada mõõdukalt, võrreldes töötlemist, 
mis vastab samale graafikamärgile ilma ribata

-- Ettevaatlik töötlemine: kauss, mille all on katkendlik joon, tähistab väga mõõdukat pesemist, võrreldes 
samale märgile, mille all joont ei ole

PESEMINE
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KLOORPLEEGITUS
Kolmnurk tähistab klooriga pleegitamist

I lubatud - ainult külmalt ja lahjendatud lahusega

H   ei ole lubatud

TRIIKIMINE 
Triikraud näitab kodust triikimist. Maksimaalsed 
temperatuurid on näidatud graafilise märgi sees 
punktidega 1,2,3

F triikraua maksimaalne temperatuur 200 °C

E triikraua maksimaalne temperatuur 150 °C

D triikraua maksimaalne temperatuur 110 °C
triikimine aurutamisega võib olla riskantne

C mitte triikida - auruga triikimine ja auruga 
töötlemine pole lubatud

KEEMILINE PUHASTUS

Ring tähistab tekstiilide (va naha ja karusnahatoodete)  keemilist puhastust.
See annab teavet erinevate keemilise puhastuse toimingute kohta.

- keemiline puhastus kõigi tavaliselt keemilises puhastuses kasutatavate lahustitega, k.a. P-ga tähistatud lahustid, 
ning ka trikloroetüleen ja 1.1.1 - trikloroetaan
- keemiline puhastus tetrakloroetüleeni, mono-fluoro-triklorometaani kõigi F-ga tähistatud lahustitega  
- normaalne pesu ilma piiranguteta
- keemiline puhastus eelmises punktis nimetatud lahustitega
- tõsised piirangud vee ja/või mehaanilise toime lisamisele ja/või pesemis- ja/või kuivatamistemperatuurile.
- mitte puhastada keemiliselt automaatsetes pesulates
- keemiline puhastus trifluorotriklooretaani, süsivesinikuga 
(keemistemperatuur vahemikus 150 
- 200 °C, leekpunkt vahemikus 38 - 60 °C)  normaalne pesu ilma piiranguteta
- keemiline puhastus eelmises punktis nimetatud lahustitega
- tõsised piirangud vee ja/või mehaanilise toime lisamisele ja/või pesemis- ja/või kuivatamistemperatuurile.  
- mitte puhastada keemiliselt automaatsetes pesulates

- mitte puhastada keemiliselt 
- mitte eemaldada plekke lahustitega
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KUIVATAMINE
Kuivatamine pöörleva trumliga trummelkuivatis. 
Ruuduga ümbritsetud ring tähistab kuivatamist 
trummelkuivatiga pärast pesemist. Mõju maksimaalset 
taset näitavad 1 või 2 punkti graafilise märgi sees.

T - kuivatamine pöörleva trumliga trummelkuivatis 
   lubatud
- tavaline kuivatamisprogramm

S - kuivatamine pöörleva trumliga trummelkuivatis 
   lubatud
- vähendatud temperatuuriga kuivatusprogramm

R - mitte kuivatada trummelkuivatiga

Märgistuse tuvastamine: rõiva siseküljele on kinnitatud silt, millel on ära toodud originaal
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